
 

CITY OF YANKTON 
 

2015_09_14 

 

COMMISSION MEETING 
 

 



YANKTON BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS 
Regular City Commission Meeting beginning at 7:00 P.M. 

Monday, September 14, 2015 
City of Yankton Community Meeting Room 

Located at the Technical Education Center • 1200 W. 21st Street • Room 114 
Rebroadcast Schedule: Tuesday @ 7:30pm, Thursday @ 6:30 pm, on channels 3 & 45 

 

I. ROUTINE BUSINESS 
 
1. Roll Call 
 
2. Approve Minutes of regular meeting of August 24, 2015 and Special 

Meeting of August 11, 2015 
Attachment I-2 

3. Schedule of Bills 
Attachment I-3  

4. City Manager’s Report 
Attachment I-4 

5. Public Appearances  
 

II. CONSENT ITEMS  
 
1. Establish public hearing for sale of alcoholic beverages 

Establish September 28, 2015, as the date for the public hearing on the request for a 
Special (on-sale) Liquor License for 1 day, October 23, 2015, from Avera Sacred Heart 
Health Services (Taylor Tramp, Foundation Assistant), such event to be held at Pavilion 
Center, 1st, 2nd & 3rd Floors and 1st and 2nd Floor of Surgical Center on Avera Campus, 
Yankton, S.D  

Attachment II-1 
 

2. Establish public hearing for sale of alcoholic beverages 
Establish September 28, 2015, as the date for the public hearing on the request for a 
Special Events (on-sale) Liquor License for November 17, 2015 from Chamber of 
Commerce, (Carmen Schramm, Director) d/b/a Chamber of Commerce,  Mount Marty 
College, 1105 W. 8th  Street, Yankton, S.D. 

Attachment II-2 
 

3. Special Work Session  
 Discussion regarding scheduling special work session for September 21, 2015 at 5:30 pm 

in Room #114 at the RTEC to discuss Water Infrastructure Update & Water Plant Design 
 

III. OLD BUSINESS 
 
1.        Public hearing - Ordinance Pertaining to Proposed 2016 Budget 

 
A. Second reading and public hearing of Ordinance 981, an ordinance to appropriate 

monies for defraying the necessary expenses and liabilities of the City of Yankton, 
South Dakota, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2016, and ending December 
31, 2016, and providing for the levy of annual taxes for all funds created by ordinance 
within said City 

Attachment III-1A 



 
B. Consideration of Resolution #15-54 adopting the 2016 Fiscal Year Budget and 

directing the City Manager to administer the budget as required by state law 
Attachment III-1B 

 
2. Public Hearing – Planning Commission Rezoning 

Consideration of Memorandum #15-222, recommending approval of Ordinance #982 an 
owner petitioned rezoning from R-4 Multiple Family to B-2 Highway Business on Lots 
13 – 16, Block 42, Lower Yankton Addition to the City of Yankton.  Address, 405 E. 8th 
Street.  Larry and Peggy Olson, owners. 

 Attachment III-2 
 

3. Wilson Road / Douglas Avenue Project / LIIP Grant 
Consideration of Memorandum #15-224 recommending approval of Resolution #15-52, 
affirming the City’s commitment to the Wilson Road / Douglas Avenue Project and 
Local Infrastructure Improvement Grant (LIIP-14-05) requirements 

Attachment III-3 
 

IV. NEW BUSINESS  
 
1. Appointment of New City Commissioner 
 
2. Presentation of 2014 City of Yankton Comprehensive annual Financial  

 Reports 
Informational presentation and review by Graham Forbes, auditor with Williams & Co. 
P.C. of the 2014 City of Yankton Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) 

Attachment IV-2 
 

3. Planning Commission – Conditional Use Permit 
Consideration of Memorandum #15-223 in support of Resolution #15-51, a Conditional 
Use Permit for a self-storage facility in a B-2 Highway Business District on Lots 13 – 16, 
Block 42, Lower Yankton Addition to the City of Yankton.  Address, 405 E. 8th Street.  
Larry and Peggy Olson, owners. 

Attachment IV-3 
 

4. Bid Award – Salt Bid 
Consideration of Memorandum #15-221, regarding Bid Award for Annual Supply of 
Bulk De-Icing Salt 

Attachment IV-4 
 
5. Establish Public Hearing – Assessment Project Douglas Avenue 

Consideration of Memorandum #15-194 regarding introduction and first reading and 
setting October 12, 2015 as the date for a public hearing for the Assessment Project to 
Construct Improvements for Douglas Avenue from Anna Street to 31st Street 

Attachment IV-5 
 

6. Douglas Avenue Agreements 
 Consideration of Memorandum #15-230, regarding Douglas Avenue Agreements with 

property owners 
Attachment IV-6 

 



7. Yankton Mall Special Assessment Roll – Introduction and First Reading 
 Consideration of Memorandum #15-225, introduction and first reading of the Assessment 

Roll for the Façade, Parking and Emergency Access Easement Improvements at the 
Yankton Mall and setting September 28, 2015 as the date for a hearing on the Assessment 
Roll  

Attachment IV-7 
 

8. Draw Down Agreement / City of Yankton & GP-Dial-Yankton, LLC 
Consideration of Memorandum #15-226 recommending approval of a Draw Down 
Agreement between the City of Yankton and GP-Dial-Yankton, LLC 

Attachment IV-8 
 

9. Final Payment & Acceptance of Water Treatment #2 
Consideration of Memorandum #15-229 regarding Final Payment & Acceptance of 
Water Treatment #2 

 Attachment IV-9 
 

10. Bid Award – Highway 50 Utilities 
Consideration of Memorandum #15-228 regarding Bid Award Highway 50 Utilities 

 Attachment IV-10 
11. Work Session Proposal 

Consideration of Memorandum #15-227 regarding Work Session Proposal 
 Attachment IV-11 

 
V. ADJOURN THE MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 14, 2015 

The City of Yankton Community Meeting Room is accessible to everyone. If you have 
any additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5221. 

 
Should you have any reason to believe an open meetings law has been violated please contact the Open 
Meetings Commission at the South Dakota Office of the Attorney General at:  1302 E. Hwy 14, Suite 1, 
Pierre, SD 57501-8501 or by phone at 605-773-3215. 
 



CHAMBER OF THE BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS 
YANKTON, SOUTH DAKOTA 

AUGUST 11, 2015 
 
 

Budget meeting of the Board of City Commissioners of the City of Yankton was called to order by 
Mayor Carda. 
Roll Call:  Present:  Commissioners Blaalid, Ferdig, Gross, Hoffner, Johnson, Knoff, and Sommer.  
City Attorney Den Herder and City Manager Nelson were also present.  Absent:  Commissioner 
Woerner.  Quorum present. 
 
City Manager Nelson gave an overview of the 2016 proposed budget followed by general discussion. 
 
Action 15-266 
Moved by Commissioner Knoff, seconded by Commissioner Blaalid, to adjourn at 8:15 p.m. 
Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
 

 
 
 
 

              
        David Carda   

                 Mayor                        
 
 
 
 

ATTEST:                                                        
  Al Viereck 
  Finance Officer 
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VENDOR NAME 

     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

A T & T 

     CELL PHONE                        68.96     TELEPHONE                101.123.271            9.4.15         006463 P 063 00001  

     CELL PHONE                        28.48     TELEPHONE                101.127.271            9.4.15         006463 P 063 00002 

     CELL PHONE                        49.43     TELEPHONE                101.111.271            9.4.15         006463 P 063 00003  

     CELL PHONE                        25.16     TELEPHONE                101.106.271            9.4.15         006463 P 063 00004 

     CELL PHONE                        26.50     TELEPHONE                101.127.271            9.4.15         006463 P 063 00005  

     CELL PHONE                        51.77     TELEPHONE                201.201.271            9.4.15         006463 P 063 00006 

     CELL PHONE                        25.16     TELEPHONE                204.204.271            9.4.15         006463 P 063 00007  

     CELL PHONE                        58.58     TELEPHONE                601.601.271            9.4.15         006463 P 063 00008 

     CELL PHONE                        61.71     TELEPHONE                611.611.271            9.4.15         006463 P 063 00009  

                                      395.75    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

ACS GOVERNMENT INF SERVI 

     MAINT PROGRAM SUPPORT          1,135.88     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES -  101.104.202            1179017        003925 P 025 00002 

     MAINT PROGRAM SUPPORT            271.45     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    601.601.202            1179017        003925 P 025 00003 

     MAINT PROGRAM SUPPORT            305.38     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    611.611.202            1179017        003925 P 025 00004  

     MAINT PROGRAM SUPPORT            101.81     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    631.631.202            1179017        003925 P 025 00005 

                                    1,814.52    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

ANDERSON REALTY LLC 

     LAND SALE COMMISSION           5,105.89     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    501.501.202            8/13/2015      010659 P 025 00001  

 

ANKENY CONSTRUCTION 

     81-31 WILSON RD C-14-15       19,210.50     DOUGLAS AVE/WILSON RD TI 510.588.360            8.26.15        014985 P 063 00010 

 

ASSOCIATED SUPPLY CO. 

     POOL CHEMICALS                   251.05     CHEMICALS & GASES        203.203.240            78573          014950 P 025 00006 

 

AUTOMATED DRIVE SYSTEMS 

     YASHAWA DRIVE                  6,001.57     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            2336           014816 P 063 00015 

 

AUTUMN WINDS 

     REIMBURSEMENT                    487.49     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES &  637.637.202            5702           013663 P 063 00011 

 

AVERA EDUCATION & STAFFI 

     CPR CARDS                         10.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            79             015176 P 065 00001  

 

AVERA SACRED HEART HOSPI 

     DOT ALCOHOL/DRUG TESTS            50.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    201.201.202            7.31.15        013512 P 063 00012  

     DOT ALCOHOL/DRUG TESTS            25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    201.201.202            7.31.15        01351 2 P 063 00013 

     DOT ALCOHOL/DRUG TESTS            25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    601.601.202            7.31.15        013512 P 063 00014  

                                      100.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

BANNER ASSOCIATES INC 

     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES          4,424.76     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.122.202            25303          014998 P 025 00010 

 

BAUER BUILT INC 

     TIRES                            250.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            870112938      015049 P 025 00011
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VENDOR NAME 

     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE  

 

BOMGAARS INC 

     SAFETY GLASSES                    23.94     MEDICAL & SAFETY SUPPLIE 631.631.243            2116170        015050 P 025 00007 

     SAFETY GLASSES                    47.88     MEDICAL & SAFETY SUPPLIE 101.123.243            2116170        015050 P 025 00008  

     TRASH BAGS                        19.98     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      801.801.236            2116170        015050 P 025 00009 

                                       91.80    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

BOW CREEK METAL INC 

     PLANTERS                      13,834.00     DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS    506.572.389            27026          011719 P 063 000 16 

 

BROADWAY CHRYSLER 

     TRUCK REPAIRS                    387.14     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  201.201.222            24526          075498 P 025 00012 

 

CEDAR KNOX PUBLIC POWER 

     ELECT-AUG                      1,190.99     ELECTRICITY              601.601.272            350022554      005176 P 025 00022 

     ELECT-AUG                        412.99     ELECTRICITY              201.201.272            350035355      005243 P 025 00023  

     ELECT-AUG                        459.32     ELECTRICITY              201.201.272            9.8.15         005243 P 065 00002 

     ELECT-AUG                        971.28     ELECTRICITY              601.601.272            9.8.15         005176 P 065 00003  

                                    3,034.58    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

CENTRAL PUMP & MOTOR LLC 

     REPLACE PUMP                     800.26     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            1970           013759 P 063 00036 

 

CENTURYLINK 

     PHONE BILL-AUG                   581.26     TELEPHONE                101.111.271            8.20.15        002829 P 063 00042 

     PHONE BILL-AUG                   168.48     TELEPHONE                101.123.271            8.20.15        002829 P 063 00043  

     PHONE BILL-AUG                   177.16     TELEPHONE                101.127.271            8.20.15        002828 P 063 00044 

     PHONE BILL-AUG                   134.65     TELEPHONE                601.601.271            8.20.15        002828 P 063 00045  

     PHONE BILL-AUG                   249.60     TELEPHONE                611.611.271            8.20.15        002828 P 063 00046 

     PHONE BILL-AUG                    83.20     TELEPHONE                601.601.271            8/31/2015      003059 P 025 00020  

     PHONE BILL-AUG                    83.20     TELEPHONE                611.611.271            8/31/2015      003059 P 025 00021 

     PHONE BILL-AUG                     4.35     TELEPHONE                101.102.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00018  

     PHONE BILL-AUG                     8.63     TELEPHONE                101.104.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00019 

     PHONE BILL-AUG                     3.93     TELEPHONE                101.122.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00020  

     PHONE BILL-AUG                    21.48     TELEPHONE                101.111.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00021 

     PHONE BILL-AUG                    11.09     TELEPHONE                101.114.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00022  

     PHONE BILL-AUG                     0.28     TELEPHONE                101.115.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00023 

     PHONE BILL-AUG                     1.19     TELEPHONE                101.123.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00024  

     PHONE BILL-AUG                     1.82     TELEPHONE                101.127.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00025 

     PHONE BILL-AUG                     4.63     TELEPHONE                201.201.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00026  

     PHONE BILL-AUG                     4.98     TELEPHONE                601.601.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00027 

     PHONE BILL-AUG                     2.52     TELEPHONE                611.611.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00028  

     PHONE BILL-AUG                     1.68     TELEPHONE                637.637.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00029 

     PHONE BILL-AUG                     3.62     TELEPHONE                801.801.271            9.3.15         002262 P 063 00030  

     PHONE BILL-AUG                    51.60     TELEPHONE                101.123.271            9.3.15         002832 P 063 00031 

     PHONE BILL-AUG                    55.56     TELEPHONE                611.611.271            9.3.15         003065 P 063 00032  

                                    1,654.91    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

CHESTERMAN COMPANY 

     POOL CONCESSIONS                 336.00     MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728            1094527        075500 P 025 00024
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VENDOR NAME 

     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

CHESTERMAN COMPANY 

     POP                               59.25     POP                      641.641.720            1094562        075298 P 025 00018  

     POP                              224.01     POP                      641.641.720            1103458        075501 P 025 00017 

     POP                              288.07     POP                      641.641.720            1103536        075514 P 063 00038  

                                      907.33    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

CITY OF SIOUX FALLS 

     WATER TESTS                       72.50     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    601.601.202            4184           012865 P 063 00035  

 

CITY OF VERMILLION 

     JT POWER CASH TRANS           38,077.86     COST OF SERVICE PROVIDED 637.637.206            9.1.15         003067 P 063 00049 

 

CITY OF YANKTON-PARKS 

     LANDFILL CHARGES                 424.90     LANDFILL                 201.201.276            519            003889 P 025 00013  

 

CITY OF YANKTON-SOLID WA 

     COMPACTED GARBAGE             11,610.90     LANDFILL TIPPING FEE     631.631.219            9.1.15         002222 P 063 00050  

 

CITY OF YANKTON-STREET 

     RUBBISH                           12.00     SPECIAL RUBBISH TIPPING  101.123.205            9.1.15         002727 P 063 00051 

 

CITY UTILITIES 

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 429.89     WATER SERVICE            101.142.274            8.20.15        002793 P 062 00001  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                  53.91     SEWER SERVICE            101.142.275            8.20.15        002793 P 062 00002 

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 282.59     WATER SERVICE            101.127.274            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00025  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 203.77     WASTEWATER SERVICE       101.127.275            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00026 

     WATER-WW CHARGES                  33.26     LANDFILL                 101.127.276            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00027  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 107.71     WATER SERVICE            101.125.274            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00028 

     WATER-WW CHARGES                  53.91     SEWER SERVICE            101.125.275            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00029  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 194.28     WATER                    637.637.274            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00030 

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 133.12     WW SERVICE               637.637.275            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00031  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                  16.63     LANDFILL                 637.637.276            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00032 

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 609.83     WATER SERVICE            101.114.274            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00033  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                  26.86     SEWER SERVICE            101.114.275            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00034 

     WATER-WW CHARGES                  32.62     WATER SERVICE            631.631.274            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00035  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                  13.43     SEWER SERVICE            631.631.275            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00036 

     WATER-WW CHARGES                  51.01     WATER PURCHASED          801.801.274            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00037  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                  43.79     SEWER SERVICE            801.801.275            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00038  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                  16.63     LANDFILL                 801.801.276            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00039  

     WATER-WW CHARGES              18,382.48     WATER SERVICE            201.201.274            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00040  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 867.81     SEWER SERVICE            201.201.275            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00041  

     WATER-WW CHARGES               1,218.77     WATER SERVICE            611.611.274            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00042  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 363.85     WATER SERVICE            101.141.274            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00043  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 129.81     SEWER SERVICE            101.141.275            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00044  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 442.62     WATER SERVICE            641.641.274            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00045 

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 318.59     SEWER SERVICE            641.641.275            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00046  

     WATER-WW CHARGES                 313.76     WATER SERVICE            203.203.274            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00047 

     WATER-WW CHARGES                  74.15     SEWER SERVICE            203.203.275            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00048  

     WATER-WW CHARGES               2,897.09     WATER SERVICE            202.202.274            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00049 

     WATER-WW CHARGES               2,457.41     SEWER SERVICE            202.202.275            8/19/2015      002642 P 025 00050  

                                   29,769.58    *VENDOR TOTAL
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VENDOR NAME 

     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

CLARK'S RENTAL 

     RENTALS                           25.00     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            248027         075463 P 025 00015 

 

COLE PAPERS INC. 

     BABY CHANGING TABLES             622.56     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            9114531        011721 P 025 00014 

 

CONCRETE MATERIAL 

     CONCRETE                         286.00     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            1657599        013893 P 063 00034 

     REPAIRS                          520.00     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            1658139        011278 P 063 00017 

     HOT MIX                      193,995.12     OPEN ASPHALT             506.572.376            7.23.15        013891 P 063 00033 

                                  194,801.12    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

CONKLING DIST/JOHN A 

     BEER                             679.40     BEER                     641.641.718            120636         075506 P 063 00047 

     BEER                             320.20     BEER                     641.641.718            120857         075516 P 063 00037  

     BEER                           1,135.65     BEER                     641.641.718            993044/120201  07529 1 P 025 00019 

                                    2,135.25    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

CREDIT COLLECTION SERVIC 

     UT COLLECTION - JULY             118.17     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    601.601.202            8.19.15        001858 P 063 00039 

     UT COLLECTION - JULY             113.33     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    611.611.202            8.19.15        001858 P 063 00040 

     UT COLLECTION - JULY              36.88     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    631.631.202            8.19.15        001858 P 063 00041 

                                      268.38    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

CSI SOFTWARE 

     SOFTWARE                         599.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    203.203.202            30472          075462 P 025 00016  

 

D & G CONCRETE CONST. 

     MULBERRY/BURLGH C-13-15       54,885.91     5TH ST, BURLEIGH TO MULB 506.574.365            8.26.15        014982 P 063 00052 

 

DAKOTA BEVERAGE CO INC 

     BEER                             914.90     BEER                     641.641.718            1783-1802      075512 P 063 00053 

     BEER                             520.65     BEER                     641.641.718            382-1744       075297 P 025 00051 

     BEER                             549.50     BEER                     641.641.718            382-1763       075575 P 025 00056 

                                    1,985.05    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

DAVENPORT PUBLIC LIBRARY 

     LOST ITEM                         15.00     BOOKS                    101.142.340            8.20.15        015106 P 062 00003  

 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

     WATER TESTS                      135.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    203.203.202            264-754        012511 P 063 00059 

     WATER TESTS                      135.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    202.202.202            264-754        012511 P 063 00060 

     WATER TESTS                    1,699.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    601.601.202            264-754        012511 P 063 00061 

                                    1,969.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

DEPT OF CORRECTIONS 

     DOC WORK PROGRAM                 487.05     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            C18D6065       075499 P 025 00052 

     DOC WORK PROGRAM                 487.05     REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL    204.204.223            C18D6065       075499 P 025 00053 

     DOC WORK PROGRAM                 487.05     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223            C18D6065       075499 P 025 00054 

     DOC WORK PROGRAM                 487.05     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            C18D6065       075499 P 025 00055 

                                    1,948.20    *VENDOR TOTAL
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VENDOR NAME 

     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE  

 

DEX MEDIA EAST 

     PHONE BOOK                         8.62     PUBLISHING               101.101.211            110560176      003458 P 063 00054 

     PHONE BOOK                        13.04     PUBLISHING               101.111.211            110560176      003458 P 063 00055  

     PHONE BOOK                         8.62     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.114.235            110560176      003458 P 063 00056 

                                       30.28    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

EHRESMANN ENGINEERING IN 

     STEEL                             28.45     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            510847         074694 P 063 00066 

 

EISENBRAUN AND ASSOCIATE 

     SURVEY                         8,500.00     WATER TREATMENT FACILITY 602.602.326            25549          012513 P 063 00068  

     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         29,213.83     DOUGLAS AVE/WILSON RD TI 510.588.360            25550          013099 P 063 00067 

                                   37,713.83    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

ETHANOL PRODUCTS LLC 

     CREDIT                           317.38CR   CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            2142070        076302 P 063 00065 

     CARBON DIOXIDE                   200.46     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            2144206        013855 P 063 00063  

     CARBON DIOXIDE                   470.56     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            2144903        013857 P 063 00062 

     CARBON DIOXIDE                   318.01     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            2145482        013861 P 063 00064  

                                      671.65    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

FALKENBERG CONSTRUCTION 

     MOWING                           852.75     ABATEMENT                101.106.204            8.31.15        014160 P 063 00074 

     MOWING                           780.00     ABATEMENT                101.106.204            8.7.15         014157 P 063 00072  

                                    1,632.75    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

FEDEX 

     DELIVERY SERVICE                  11.30     POSTAGE                  101.111.231            5-116-95496    014049 P 025 00062 

 

FEIMER CONSTRUCTION 

     WATERMAIN C-9-15             137,557.27     RAW WATER TRANSMISSION M 602.602.369            9.2.15         013348 P 063 00069 

 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

     CLEAR WATER #3                26,608.63     SRF LOAN BOND INTEREST   614.614.411            8.19.15        015167 P 063 00083  

     CLEAR WATER #3                79,885.96     PRINCIPAL                614.614.441            8.19.15        015167 P 063 00084  

                                  106,494.59    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

     DRINKING WATER SRF            15,328.82     SRF LOAN BOND INTEREST   604.604.411            8.19.15        015168 P 063 00081 

     DRINKING WATER SRF            46,021.05     SRF LOAN PRINCIPAL       604.604.441            8.19.15        015168 P 063 00082  

                                   61,349.87    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

     DRINKING WATER #2              5,575.54     SRF LOAN BOND INTEREST   604.604.411            8.20.15        015169 P 063 00079  

     DRINKING WATER #2              9,725.73     SRF LOAN PRINCIPAL       604.604.441            8.20.15        015169 P 063 00080 

                                   15,301.27    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

     DRINKING WATER #4             12,391.27     SRF LOAN BOND INTEREST   604.604.411            8.20.15        015171 P 063 00075  

     DRINKING WATER #4             20,611.79     SRF LOAN PRINCIPAL       604.604.441            8.20.15        015171 P 063 00076  

     DRINKING WATER #3             15,881.30     SRF LOAN BOND INTEREST   604.604.411            8.20.15        015170 P 063 00 077
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FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

     DRINKING WATER #3             25,398.62     SRF LOAN PRINCIPAL       604.604.441            8.20.15        015170 P 063 00078 

                                   74,282.98    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

FLANNERY/KIRT 

     OFFICER STIPEND-JULY              25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            7/31/15        013795 P 025 00058 

     OFFICER STIPEND-AUG               25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            8.27.15        013795 P 063 00071 

                                       50.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

FREEDOM VALU CENTER INC 

     VEHICLE WASHES                    91.00     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  101.111.222            7/31/15        014048 P 025 00061 

 

FRICK/ADAM 

     OFFICER STIPEND-JULY              25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            7/31/15        013794 P 025 00059 

     OFFICER STIPEND-AUG               25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            8.27.15        013794 P 063 00070 

                                       50.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

FRICK/BRIAN 

     OFFICER STIPEND-JULY              65.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            7/31/15        013792 P 025 00060 

     OFFICER STIPEND-AUG               65.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            8.27.15        013792 P 063 00073 

                                      130.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

GAMETIME 

     MUSICAL SCULPTURES             6,637.50     DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS    506.572.389            23505          011717 P 063 00048  

 

GARY'S REPAIR 

     TOWING                            80.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            3526           070649 P 063 00091 

 

GEOTEK ENG & TESTING SER 

     DOUGLAS/WILSON ROAD              525.00     DOUGLAS AVE/WILSON RD TI 510.588.360            15267C2        013987 P 063 00089  

 

GERSTNER OIL CO 

     OIL                              113.28     GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 101.127.238            15925          072784 P 063 00092 

     JET FUEL                      19,027.20     GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 101.127.238            29935          014119 P 063 00094  

     AVIATION FUEL                 31,389.60     GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 101.127.238            30007          014120 P 065 00004 

                                   50,530.08    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

GOOD-LAND PUMP INC 

     PUMP REPAIR                    3,155.78     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            668            014815 P 063 00090 

 

GOVT. FINANCE OFFICER AS 

     MEMBERSHIP DUES                  190.00     MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.104.261            135001         015203 P 063 00095  

 

GRAMPS 

     FUEL                             206.85     REP. & MAINT.-CENTRAL GA 101.111.224            8.24.15        015174 P 063 00093 

 

GRAYMONT CAPITAL INC 

     LIME                           4,441.41     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            82626          013854 P 063 00088  

     LIME                           4,399.46     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            82852          013856 P 063 00087
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GRAYMONT CAPITAL INC 

     LIME                           4,441.41     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            83033          013858 P 063 00085  

     LIME                           4,502.59     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            83222          013860 P 063 00086 

                                   17,784.87    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

HAWKINS INC 

     POOL CHEMICALS                 2,243.20     CHEMICALS & GASES        202.202.240            3761807        075088 P 025 00063  

     POOL CHEMICALS                 2,133.53     CHEMICALS & GASES        202.202.240            3765368        075464 P 025 00065  

     POOL CHEMICALS                   348.41     CHEMICALS & GASES        203.203.240            3765369        075089 P 025 00064  

     FERRIC CHLORIDE                  660.00     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            3766866        013859 P 063 00096  

                                    5,385.14    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD 

     SUPPLIES                       2,267.88     REP. & MAINT. - COLLECTI 611.611.226            378-113        012496 P 063 00097 

     SUPPLIES                       2,672.57     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            378-113        012496 P 063 00098 

                                    4,940.45    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

HDR ENGINEERING INC 

     COLLECTOR WELL               154,492.52     COLLECTOR WELL           602.602.360            459-678-865    069882 P 063 00100 

     WATER PLANT DESIGN           244,170.48     WATER TREATMENT FACILITY 602.602.326            866457098      012518 P 063 00099 

                                  398,663.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

HEDAHL'S PARTS PLUS 

     FILTERS                          167.63     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            170936/043/619 075582 P 025 00066 

     FILTERS                           94.30     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            49-171553      075584 P 025 00067 

     FILTERS                           85.79     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            49-171963      075585 P 063 00103 

     GLOVES                            29.19     OPERATING SUPPLIES & MAT 637.637.240            49-172343      075586 P 063 00101 

     OIL FILTERS                        4.40     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            49-172343      075586 P 063 00102 

                                      381.31    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

J & H CARE & CLEANING CO 

     JANITORIAL SERVICES            2,795.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    203.203.202            10722          076103 P 025 00068  

 

JACK'S UNIFORMS 

     UNIFORMS                         105.89     UNIFORMS                 101.113.244            54491A         014057 P 064 00003  

 

JOHNSON ELECTRIC 

     REPAIRS                           70.36     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            5824           014813 P 064 00001 

     REPAIR PUMP MOTOR                306.12     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            5920           074852 P 064 00002 

                                      376.48    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

KAISER REFRIGERATION INC 

     REPAIRS                          155.00     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221            64145          075507 P 064 00007 

 

KENDELL DOORS & HARDWARE 

     REPAIRS                          462.25     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            21898          014147 P 064 00005 

     REPAIRS                          545.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            21898          014147 P 064 00006 

                                    1,007.25    *VENDOR TOTAL
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KIMBALL-MIDWEST 

     ELECTRICAL WIRE                  203.98     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            4389296        015062 P 064 00 004 

 

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 

     INTERPRETATION                    12.18     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    208.208.202            3655398        014054 P 025 00070  

 

LARRY'S HOME CENTER 

     REPAIRS                          226.63     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            3603           014159 P 064 00009 

     REPAIRS                          337.57     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            8280           014158 P 064 00008 

                                      564.20    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

LARSEN CARPET 

     TILE FLOOR                    11,723.75     CAPITAL REPAIR & MAINTEN 101.141.301            2763           014156 P 064 00010  

 

LEWIS & CLARK BHS 

     JAIBG FLOW THRU GRANT            788.99     LCMH GRANT EXPENSE       501.501.547            6/2015         015012 P 025 00069 

 

MATHISON COMPANY 

     PRINTING SUPPLIES                118.78     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.122.232            8182960        014986 P 064 00014  

 

MCGRATH NORTH MULLIN & K 

     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            174.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.103.202            428727         013664 P 064 00029 

 

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 

     FUEL-AUG                          15.00     FUEL-HEATING             101.142.273            8.26.15        002794 P 062 00005 

     FUEL-AUG                          71.29     FUEL-HEATING             101.114.273            8.31.15        003253 P 064 00015 

     FUEL-AUG                          73.04     FUEL-HEATING             641.641.273            8.31.15        003253 P 064 00016 

     FUEL-AUG                          42.16     FUEL-HEATING             202.202.273            8.31.15        003253 P 064 00017 

     FUEL-AUG                          41.56     FUEL-HEATING             201.201.273            8.31.15        003253 P 064 00018 

     FUEL-AUG                          16.00     FUEL-GENERATOR           101.115.273            8.31.15        003252 P 064 00019 

     FUEL-AUG                          70.97     FUEL-HEATING             101.141.273            8.31.15        003252 P 064 00020 

     FUEL-AUG                          59.00     HEATING FUEL - GAS       637.637.273            8.31.15        003252 P 064 00021 

     FUEL-AUG                           9.03     FUEL-HEATING             611.611.273            8.31.15        003252 P 064 00022 

     FUEL-AUG                          34.79     FUEL-HEATING             601.601.273            8.31.15        003252 P 064 00023 

     FUEL-AUG                          43.08     FUEL-HEATING             101.127.273            8.31.15        003254 P 064 00024 

     FUEL-AUG                          22.18     FUEL-HEATING             801.801.273            8.31.15        003254 P 064 00025 

     FUEL-AUG                          50.00     FUEL-HEATING             101.125.273            8.31.15        003254 P 064 00026 

     FUEL-AUG                         705.16     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            8.31.15        003254 P 064 00027  

                                    1,253.26    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 

     FUEL-AUG                         205.00     FUEL-HEATING             601.601.273            8.24.15        002904 P 064 00033 

     FUEL-AUG                         568.89     FUEL-HEATING             611.611.273            8.24.15        002904 P 064 00034 

                                      773.89    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MIDWEST ALARM COMPANY IN 

     ALARM MONITORING                  63.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.114.223            107490A        075335 P 064 00028 

     PROFESSIONAL SEVICES              63.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.101.202            107975         015263 P 065 00005 

     SERVICE FIRE ALARMS              214.94     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    801.801.202            26730-S        015057 P 025 00074
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MIDWEST ALARM COMPANY IN 

     SERVICE FIRE ALARMS              180.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES &  637.637.202            26731-S        015057 P 025 00073 

                                      520.94    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MIDWEST TAPE 

     AUDIO BOOKS                      717.80     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            8.21.15        015107 P 062 00004 

 

MIDWEST TURF & IRRIGATIO 

     SEAL KIT                         132.08     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221            3696119-00     013745 P 025 00071 

     PARTS                            153.63     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221            369814300      013752 P 064 00013 

     SWITCH                            26.75     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221            3698459-00     013753 P 064 00012 

                                      312.46    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 

     PARTS                            195.80     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            80710-00       015041 P 025 00079 

     PARTS                             72.66     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            80710-02       015041 P 025 00081 

     PARTS                            250.32     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            8710-03        015041 P 025 00080 

                                      518.78    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MODERN BODY SHOP INC 

     WINDSHIELDS                      754.00     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  204.204.222            110245         073346 P 025 00083 

 

MOSER/BRAD 

     OFFICER STIPEND-JULY              25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            7/31/2015      013797 P 025 00078 

     OFFICER STIPEND-AUG               25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            8.27.15        013797 P 064 00011 

                                       50.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MOTOR VEHICLE DEPT, SD 

     LICENSE & TITLE                   28.00     EQUIPMENT                101.111.350            7/30/2015      015008 P 025 00082 

     LICENSE & TITLE                   14.00     EQUIPMENT                602.602.350            8.20.15        015014 P 064 00030  

     LICENSE & TITLE                   14.00     EQUIPMENT                101.123.350            8.24.15        015015 P 064 00031 

     LICENSE & TITLE                   14.00     EQUIPMENT                101.123.350            8.24.15        015016 P 064 00032  

                                       70.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 

     PAGER REPAIRS                    234.00     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221            76820252       075327 P 025 00076 

 

MR GOLF CAR INC 

     TOURNAMENT CARTS                  75.00     GOLF CAR/GOLF CLUB RENTA 641.641.746            27903          075504 P 0 25 00072 

     TOURNAMENT CARTS                 250.00     GOLF CAR/GOLF CLUB RENTA 641.641.746            28118/27675    075503 P 025 00084  

                                      325.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MUNICIPAL LEAGUE, SD 

     REGISTRATION FEE                 100.00     LEARNING                 101.104.264            11/20/2015     015011 P 025 00077 

 

MW AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES 

     VEHICLE TOWING                    80.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            3171           015175 P 064 00035  

     VEHICLE TOWING                    80.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            8-13-2015      014055 P 025 00075 

                                      160.00    *VENDOR TOTAL
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NEU POND AND LANSCAPING 

     INSTALL PAVERS                 1,468.80     DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS    506.572.389            559            012975 P 025 00085  

 

NORTHERN TRUCK EQUIPMENT 

     REPLACE HOSES                  1,591.70     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            22838          015063 P 064 00048  

 

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 

     ELECT-AUG                      2,069.63     ELECTRICITY              101.142.272            8.24.15        002795 P 062 00006 

     ELECT-AUG                      4,388.92     ELECTRICITY - STREET LIG 101.126.272            8.24.15        003136 P 064 00036 

     ELECT-AUG                        690.17     ELECTRICITY              101.114.272            8.24.15        003133 P 064 00043 

     ELECT-AUG                      3,126.61     ELECTRICITY              641.641.272            8.24.15        003133 P 064 00044  

     ELECT-AUG                        183.55     ELECTRICITY              637.637.272            8.24.15        003133 P 064 00045 

     ELECT-AUG                      2,655.52     ELECTRICITY              202.202.272            8.24.15        003133 P 064 00046  

     ELECT-AUG                      2,483.10     ELECTRICITY              101.141.272            8.24.15        003133 P 064 00047 

     ELECT-AUG                        640.15     ELECTRICITY              101.123.272            8.31.15        003134 P 065 00006  

     ELECT-AUG                        567.33     ELECTRICITY              637.637.272            8.31.15        003134 P 065 00007 

     ELECT-AUG                     20,158.10     ELECTRICITY              601.601.272            8.31.15        003134 P 065 00008  

     ELECT-AUG                     12,308.36     ELECTRICITY              611.611.272            8.31.15        003134 P 065 00009 

     ELECT-AUG                      4,048.00     ELECTRICITY              201.201.272            8.31.15        003137 P 065 00010  

     ELECT-AUG                      1,113.50     ELECTRICITY              101.127.272            9.2.15         003132 P 064 00037 

     ELECT-AUG                         35.52     ELECTRICITY              621.621.272            9.2.15         003132 P 064 00038  

     ELECT-AUG                        796.61     ELECTRICITY              801.801.272            9.2.15         003132 P 064 00039 

     ELECT-AUG                      2,598.19     ELECTRICITY              101.125.272            9.2.15         003132 P 064 00040  

     ELECT-AUG                         67.12     ELECTRICITY              101.115.272            9.2.15         003132 P 064 00041 

     ELECT-AUG                     18,946.84     ELECTRICITY - STREET LIG 101.126.272            9.2.15         003135 P 064 00042 

                                   76,877.22    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

OBSERVER 

     ADVERTISEMENT                     60.00     ADVERTISING              203.203.211            7/31/2015      075497 P 025 00086  

 

OLSON'S PEST TECHNICIANS 

     CHEMICALS                         68.00     CHEMICALS & GASES        641.641.240            36652          075510 P 064 00049 

 

PRESS DAKOTA MSTAR SOLUT 

     ADVERTISEMENT                    148.56     ADVERTISING              203.203.211            2298           076107 P 025 00087  

     NOTICE TO BIDDERS                 43.49     PRINTING  & BINDING      101.123.233            2504           015030 P 025 00091 

     NOTICE OF HEARINGS               110.57     PUBLISHING               101.101.211            2504           015145 P 025 00092  

     PUBLISH MINUTES                   56.44     PUBLISHING               101.101.211            2504           014078 P 025 00093 

     PUBLISH MINUTES                  403.66     PUBLISHING               101.101.211            2504           014079 P 025 00094  

     PUBLIC NOTICES                   101.79     PUBLISHING               101.106.211            2504           010658 P 025 00095 

     NOTICE OF HEARINGS                33.59     PUBLISHING               101.101.211            2504           015148 P 025 00096  

     AD                                14.02     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    501.501.202            2504           013659 P 065 00011 

     COMMISSION MINUTES               183.21     PUBLISHING               101.101.211            2504           015153 P 065 00012  

     NOTICE OF HEARINGS                53.91     PUBLISHING               101.101.211            2504           015152 P 065 00013  

     SALT BID                          36.45     PUBLISHING               101.124.211            2504           015055 P 065 00014  

     RESOLUTIONS                      211.92     PUBLISHING               101.101.211            2504           015164 P 065 00015  

     COMMISSION MINUTES               508.22     PUBLISHING               101.101.211            2504           015154 P 065 00016 

     BID AD                            59.02     PUBLISHING               101.122.211            2504           014984 P 065 00017  

     CLASSIFIED AD                    427.35     ADVERTISING              641.641.211            2504           013510 P 065 00018 

                                    2,392.20    *VENDOR TOTAL
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PRINTING SPECIALISTS 

     UTILITY ENVELOPES                404.42     OFFICE SUPPLIES          601.601.232            13544          015006 P 025 00088  

     UTILITY ENVELOPES                454.98     OFFICE SUPPLIES          611.611.232            13544          015006 P 025 00089  

     UTILITY ENVELOPES                151.66     PRINTING                 631.631.233            13544          015006 P 025 00090  

                                    1,011.06    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

R & R PRODUCTS INC 

     REPAIRS                          543.85     PRINTING  & BINDING      641.641.233            1940148        013756 P 064 00050 

 

RACOM CORPORATION 

     EDACS ACCESS                   1,370.46     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    208.208.202            151318         014059 P 064 00051  

 

RDG PLANNING & DESIGN 

     MERIDIAN PLAZA DESIGN          5,845.62     DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS    506.572.389            39763          010189 P 064 00054  

 

REEVES COMPANY INC 

     NAME PINS                         65.15     UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS     101.114.244            301374         075334 P 064 00052 

 

REGIONAL TECHNICAL EDUCA 

     LEASE-JULY                     1,466.67     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.101.202            2051           015162 P 025 00100  

     LEASE-AUG                      1,466.67     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.101.202            2059           015264 P 065 00019 

                                    2,933.34    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

REINHART FOODS INC 

     ENTREES                        1,147.70     ENTREE                   641.641.710            532154         075294 P 025 00099 

     ENTREES                          573.43     ENTREE                   641.641.710            534308         075295 P 025 00098  

     ENTREES                          336.91     ENTREE                   641.641.710            536510         075502 P 025 00097 

     ENTREES                        1,010.17     ENTREE                   641.641.710            767-544        075513 P 064 00053 

                                    3,068.21    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

SANITATION PRODUCTS INC 

     SAND/SALT SPREADER C-3-1      35,204.00     EQUIPMENT                101.124.350            34845          013872 P 025 00105 

 

SD PUBLIC ASSURANCE ALLI 

     INSURANCE                        359.32     INSURANCE POLICIES       637.637.201            21652          015013 P 025 00101 

     INSURANCE                        623.02     INSURANCE                101.123.201            21652          015013 P 025 00102  

     INSURANCE                        310.21     INSURANCE                101.111.201            21652          015013 P 025 00103 

                                    1,292.55    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

SDPRA MAINTENANCE SCHOOL 

     SDPRA MAINTENANCE SCHOOL         120.00     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    201.201.265            8/4/2015       076105 P 025 00106  

 

SHEEHAN MACK SALES & EQ. 

     FILTERS                          259.21     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            5285           015064 P 064 00058  

 

SOUTH DAKOTA ONE CALL 

     MESSAGE FEE                      242.55     LOCATES                  601.601.208            1437-2233      012866 P 064 00055 

     MESSAGE FEE                      242.55     LOCATES                  611.611.208            1437-2233      012866 P 064 00056 

                                      485.10    *VENDOR TOTAL
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SOUTH DAKOTA PLANNER'S A 

     SDPA REGISTRATION                180.00     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.106.265            9.1.15         010661 P 064 00057 

 

STERN OIL CO INC 

     FUEL                           1,833.56     GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 801.801.238            189792/973/794 015053 P 025 00104  

 

T & R CONTRACTING INC 

     DOUGLAS/WILSON RD C-7-15     106,350.30     DOUGLAS AVE/WILSON RD TI 510.588.360            5              014112 P 064 00063 

 

THERKELSEN/GJ & ASSOCIAT 

     CONSULTANT FEES                5,090.50     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            2015-019       014056 P 064 00061 

 

TMA 

     TIRES                            410.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            43994          075583 P 025 00113 

 

TODD, INC/MICHAEL 

     PARTS                          1,211.16     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            147923         015045 P 025 00111 

     SIGNS                          2,489.32     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            148068         015048 P 064 00062  

                                    3,700.48    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

TRAFFIC CONTROL CORP 

     BYPASS SWITCH                    580.00     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.126.221            85490          015024 P 025 00112 

 

TRE ENVIRONMENTAL STRATE 

     TESTING                          950.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    611.611.202            68644          014811 P 025 0011 0 

 

TRI-STATE TURF 

     REPAIR SPRINKLER SYSTEM          643.07     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            28866          012512 P 064 00060 

 

TRUCK TRAILER SALES INC 

     ALUMINUM BOX FOR GATOR         3,040.00     EQUIPMENT                621.621.350            3230           011708 P 025 00116 

     REPAIR AXLE SEAL                 355.00     REP. & MAINT. - VEHICLES 101.114.222            66734          075326 P 025 00115 

                                    3,395.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

TRUGREEN 

     LAWN TREATMENT                   180.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.114.223            244911         075330 P 025 00114 

 

TURFWERKS 

     PARTS                            532.37     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221            SI-39589       013746 P 025 00108 

     PARTS                             88.42     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221            SI39655        013751 P 025 00109 

     REPAIRS                          242.67     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221            1196           013754 P 064 00059 

                                      863.46    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

U.S. POST OFFICE-UTIL 

     UTILITY POSTAGE-AUG              600.00     POSTAGE                  601.601.231            8/18/2015      001855 P 025 00117 

     UTILITY POSTAGE-AUG              675.00     POSTAGE                  611.611.231            8/18/2015      001855 P 025 00118 

     UTILITY POSTAGE-AUG              225.00     POSTAGE                  631.631.231            8/18/2015      001855 P 025 00119 

                                    1,500.00    *VENDOR TOTAL
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     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE  

 

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, I 

     POSTAGE-AUG                       33.16     POSTAGE                  101.102.231            572347345      003830 P 064 00080 

     POSTAGE-AUG                       31.61     POSTAGE                  601.601.231            572347345      003830 P 064 00081  

     POSTAGE-AUG                      666.19     POSTAGE                  611.611.231            572347345      003830 P 064 00082 

                                      730.96    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SER 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                103.87     POSTAGE                  101.122.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00064 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                130.52     POSTAGE                  101.104.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00065 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                257.39     POSTAGE                  101.111.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00066 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                  0.49     POSTAGE                  201.201.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00067 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                  2.61     POSTAGE                  101.122.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00068 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                 39.08     POSTAGE                  637.637.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00069 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                 19.36     POSTAGE                  101.102.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00070 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                 65.81     POSTAGE                  101.106.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00071 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                 63.76     POSTAGE                  203.203.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00072 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                  1.42     POSTAGE                  611.611.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00073 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                  1.94     POSTAGE                  101.114.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00074 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                 79.16     POSTAGE                  601.601.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00075 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                 89.05     POSTAGE                  611.611.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00076 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                 29.67     POSTAGE                  631.631.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00077 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                  7.94     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.123.232            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00078 

     POSTAGE METER-AUG                  0.93     POSTAGE                  101.122.231            8.27.15        002989 P 064 00079 

                                      893.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

VOGEL PAINT INC 

     TRAFFIC PAINT                  1,100.10     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            287236074      015051 P 064 00085  

     TRAFFIC PAINT                    178.30     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            287236761      015066 P 064 00084 

     TRAFFIC PAINT                    581.00     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            287236973      015070 P 064 00083  

                                    1,859.40    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

WAGE WORKS 

     SERVICE FEE                       15.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES -  101.104.202            125AI0400683   005311 P 025 00120 

     SERVICE FEE                        5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.105.202            125AI0400683   005311 P 025 00121 

     SERVICE FEE                        5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.106.202            125AI0400683   005311 P 025 00122  

     SERVICE FEE                       10.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            125AI0400683   005311 P 025 00123 

     SERVICE FEE                        5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.123.202            125AI0400683   005311 P 025 00124  

     SERVICE FEE                       20.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202            125AI0400683   005311 P 025 00125 

     SERVICE FEE                        5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    201.201.202            125AI0400683   005311 P 025 00126  

     SERVICE FEE                       10.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    203.203.202            125AI0400683   005311 P 025 00127 

     SERVICE FEE                        5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    611.611.202            125AI0400683   005311 P 025 00128  

     SERVICE FEE                        5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    641.641.202            125AI0400683   005311 P 025 00129 

                                       85.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

WALT'S HOMESTYLE FOODS I 

     ENTREES                          166.80     ENTREE                   641.641.710            140748         07529 6 P 025 00135 

     ENTREES                           83.40     ENTREE                   641.641.710            140888         075511 P 064 00093  

                                      250.20    *VENDOR TOTAL
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WATER & ENV ENG RESEARCH 

     WATER TESTS                      200.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    601.601.202            3247-3261      012861 P 064 00092 

 

WELFL CONSTRUCTION CORP 

     MERIDIAN BRIDGE PLAZA        160,836.90     DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS    506.572.389            7.30.15        010115 P 064 00096  

     COLLECTOR WELL             2,024,191.03     COLLECTOR WELL           602.602.360            9.2.15         013349 P 064 00087 

                                2,185,027.93    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

WHOLESALE SUPPLY INC 

     POOL CONCESSIONS                 948.55     MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728            363254/465/652 075461 P 025 00130  

     CANDY                             98.70     CANDY                    641.641.714            363399/363429  075293 P 025 00136  

     POP                              602.30     POP                      641.641.720            363399/363429  075293 P 025 00137  

     ENTREES                           60.05     ENTREE                   641.641.710            363399/363429  075293 P 025 00138  

     CANDY                             96.00     CANDY                    641.641.714            363646         075300 P 025 00132 

     POP                               18.45     POP                      641.641.720            363646         075300 P 025 00133  

     ENTREES                           17.00     ENTREE                   641.641.710            363646         075300 P 025 00134 

     POOL CONCESSIONS                 158.05     MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728            363787         076106 P 025 00131  

     CANDY                             90.90     CANDY                    641.641.714            363856         075508 P 064 00094 

     ENTREES                          183.00     ENTREE                   641.641.710            363856         075508 P 064 00095  

     CANDY                             97.80     CANDY                    641.641.714            364088         075517 P 064 00088 

     POP                              146.80     POP                      641.641.720            364088         075517 P 064 00089  

     ENTREES                           69.75     ENTREE                   641.641.710            364088         075517 P 064 00090 

                                    2,587.35    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

WILLIAMS & COMPANY PC 

     AUDIT                          2,976.60     AUDIT                    101.101.203            89860          015166 P 025 00140  

     AUDIT                          1,623.60     AUDIT                    601.601.203            89860          015166 P 025 00141  

     AUDIT                          1,623.60     AUDIT                    611.611.203            89860          015166 P 025 00142  

     AUDIT                            270.60     AUDIT                    631.631.203            89860          015166 P 025 00143  

     AUDIT                            270.60     AUDIT                    637.637.203            89860          015166 P 025 001 44 

                                    6,765.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

WOEHL/TOBY 

     OFFICER STIPEND-JULY              25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            7/31/2015      013796 P 025 00139 

     OFFICER STIPEND-AUG               25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            8.27.15        013796 P 064 00086 

                                       50.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

WOODS FULLER SHULTZ & SM 

     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            225.00     4TH ST RECONSTRUCT-CITY  506.572.395            8.11.15        013662 P 064 00091 

 

XEROX CORPORATION 

     COPIER LEASE                     222.71     ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE      713.1311               81062924       003853 P 064 00102  

 

XEROX CORPORATION 

     COPIER LEASE                     432.12     COPIES                   101.111.234            80162935       003976 P 064 00103 

     COPIER LEASE                   1,267.77     ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE      713.1311               81062934       003976 P 064 00104  

                                    1,699.89    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

YAGGIE'S INC. 

     GRASS SEED                       142.50     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            136146         075496 P 064 00107
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YAGGIE'S INC. 

     GRASS SEED                       142.50     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            136151         075495 P 064 00106  

     GRASS SEED                       145.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            36136          074832 P 025 00147 

     GRASS SEED                       145.00     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    641.641.241            36137          074833 P 025 00146  

                                      575.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

YANKTON AREA PROG. GROWT 

     TRAINING                          50.00     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.102.265            204            013667 P 064 00101  

 

YANKTON CO HISTORICAL 

     1/4 SP APPROPRIATION           2,025.00     YANKTON HISTORICAL SOCIE 101.131.551            9.8.15         013688 P 065 00020 

 

YANKTON COUNTY AUDITOR 

     YC CAPITAL IMPROVE CC         15,740.81     RENT FOR SAFETY CENTER   101.111.212            8.20.15        015172 P 064 00109  

 

YANKTON JANITOR SUPPLY I 

     SUPPLIES                         191.55     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.114.223            425335         075325 P 025 00149 

     SUPPLIES                         147.15     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      641.641.236            425387         07551 8 P 064 00105 

                                      338.70    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

YANKTON OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

     CASH REGISTER PARTS              125.00     OFFICE SUPPLIES          202.202.232            27166          075087 P 025 00148  

 

YANKTON ROTARY CLUB 

     MEMBERSHIP DUES                  325.00     MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.102.261            8.11.15        013661 P 064 00110  

 

YANKTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 

     2ND QTR SHARED EXPENSES       28,756.85     COST OF SERVICE PROVIDED 203.203.206            9.1.15         012976 P 064 00099 

     SAC CAPITAL                    4,169.63     COMMON BLDG EQUIPMENT    506.571.350            9.1.15         012976 P 064 00100  

                                   32,926.48    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

YANKTON TITLE CO. 

     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            159.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.103.202            1809           015163 P 025 00150  

 

YANKTON VOL FIRE DEPARTM 

     JULY/AUG FIRE CALLS            3,140.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            8.27.15        075332 P 064 00108 

 

ZIEGLER/WILLIAM P 

     OFFICER STIPEND-JULY              95.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            7/31/2015      013793 P 025 00151 

     OFFICER STIPEND-AUG               65.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            8.27.15        013793 P 064 00098 

                                      160.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

ZIMCO SUPPLY COMPANY 

     COURSE EQUIPMENT                 152.55     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            91642          013761 P 064 00097
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   REPORT TOTALS:               3,862,321.43 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000385
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FUND RECAP: 

 

FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

101   GENERAL FUND                                               188,626.58 

201   PARKS AND RECREATION                                        27,220.70 

202   PARK IMPROVEMENT                                            14,131.51 

203   SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER                                      33,555.54 

204   MARNE CREEK                                                  1,291.21 

208   911/DISPATCH                                                 1,382.64 

501   PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT                                           5,908.90 

506   SPECIAL CAPITAL IMPROV                                     441,898.48 

510   TID #5 - MENARDS                                           155,299.63 

601   WATER OPERATION                                             51,161.19 

602   WATER RENEWAL/REPLACEMENT                                2,568,925.30 

604   2001 STATE REVOLVING LOAN                                  150,934.12 

611   WASTE WATER OPERATION                                       31,179.73 

614   STATE REVOLVING LOAN FUND                                  106,494.59 

621   CEMETERY OPERATION                                           3,562.57 

631   SOLID WASTE                                                 12,496.51 

637   JOINT POWER                                                 40,599.13 

641   GOLF COURSE                                                 18,334.90 

713   COPIES & POSTAGE                                             1,490.48 

801   CENTRAL GARAGE                                               7,827.72 

 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                3,862,321.43 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BANK RECAP: 

 

BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

1DAK  FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP                             3,862,321.43 

 

TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                3,862,321.43 

 

 

                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 

 

                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

09/01/2015  09:15:17                                    Claims Register                                    GL540R-V07.27 PAGE      1 

                                                  .............................. 

 

CLAIM NUMBER 

              DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

 

       ACS SOLUTIONS SERVICES          06231 

              PRINTER                          271.53    EQUIPMENT                602.602.350                    005494 F 028 00024 

              PRINTER                          305.47    EQUIPMENT                611.611.350                    005494 F 028 00025 

              PRINTER                          101.84    EQUIPMENT                631.631.350                    005494 F 028 00026 

                                               678.84   *TOTAL 

       AFSCME COUNCIL 65               06454 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              684.71    MISC. EMP. DED.          711.2079                       005136 F 028 00035 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              684.71    MISC. EMP. DED.          711.2079                       005136 F 028 00058 

                                             1,369.42   *TOTAL 

       ALIES, TIMOTHY A                .14084 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                   270.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       006492 F 028 00020 

       AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE COR        00025 

              CANCER & ICU PREMIUMS          6,324.46    CANCER & ICU SUPPLEMENTA 711.2075                       001234 F 028 00062 

       ASSURANT EMPLOYEE BENEFI        06804 

              VISION INS - SEPTEMBER           539.16    HEALTH INSURANCE         711.2068                       005313 F 028 00049 

       BALDWIN/MARK                    06993 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 1,775.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005480 F 028 00008 

       BAYLON/BRENT JON                06992 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 1,775.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005479 F 028 00007 

       BILLION AUTOMOTIVE FAMIL        06957 

              DODGE GRAND CARAVAN           21,324.00    EQUIPMENT                101.122.350                    013466 F 028 00045 

              CHEVROLET PICKUP              28,029.00    EQUIPMENT                101.123.350                    013289 F 028 00043 

                                            49,353.00   *TOTAL 

       BOYER TRUCKS SIOUX FALLS        04492 

              GVW CHASSIS & DUMP BODY       68,706.00    EQUIPMENT                101.123.350                    013871 F 028 00044 

       BUECHLER/ROBERT                 04797 

              TRAINING                          65.00    CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.111.265                    005496 F 028 00064 

       BURAN/THOMAS                    06991 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 1,960.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005478 F 028 00006 

       CAN/TARIK                       06995 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 1,540.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005482 F 028 00010 

       CONNECTIONS INC                 06807 

              EAP INSURANCE - AUGUST           274.82    HEALTH INSURANCE         711.2068                       005314 F 028 00021 

       DELIO/NICK                      06990 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 2,510.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005477 F 028 00005 

       DELTA DENTAL                    04160 

              DENTAL INS - SEPTEMBER         7,160.76    DENTAL INSURANCE         711.2059                       003190 F 028 00050 

       DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES         01681 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              549.00    MISC. EMP. DED.          711.2079                       003562 F 028 00036 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              917.50    MISC. EMP. DED.          711.2079                       003562 F 028 00059 

                                             1,466.50   *TOTAL 

       EGGEN, JEFF                     .14082 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                   270.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005490 F 028 00018 

       ELSEN, JORDAN                   .14083 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                   270.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005491 F 028 00019 

       EVANS/CHRISTOPHER               06988 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 3,640.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005475 F 028 00003
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              DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

 

       FIRST NATL BANK SOUTH DA        04389 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              833.32    AFLAC DAYCARE            711.2077                       003301 F 028 00033 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              833.32    AFLAC DAYCARE            711.2077                       003301 F 028 00056 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              669.73    AFLAC MEDICAL            711.2078                       003301 F 028 00034 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              669.73    AFLAC MEDICAL            711.2078                       003301 F 028 00057 

                                             3,006.10   *TOTAL 

       GEORGE, WILLIAM BLEU            .14081 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                   270.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005489 F 028 00017 

       GEOTEK ENG & TESTING SER        02105 

              WATER PLANT IMPROVEMENTS       6,341.00    WATER TREATMENT FACILITY 602.602.326                    012864 F 028 00037 

              COLLECTOR WELL                 2,076.00    COLLECTOR WELL           602.602.360                    012864 F 028 00038 

              COLLECTOR WELL                 2,061.00    COLLECTOR WELL           602.602.360                    012864 F 028 00039 

              WASTEWATER OUTFALL PIPE        1,282.50    OUTFALL PIPE             611.611.322                    012864 F 028 00040 

              WASTEWATER OUTFALL PIPE          432.00    OUTFALL PIPE             611.611.322                    012864 F 028 00041 

                                            12,192.50   *TOTAL 

       HEARDEN III/RICHARD             07001 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 1,271.67    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005488 F 028 00016 

       ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST -         00287 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS            1,541.93    ICMA DEFERRED COMPENSATI 711.2067                       002876 F 028 00030 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS            1,541.93    ICMA DEFERRED COMPENSATI 711.2067                       002876 F 028 00053 

                                             3,083.86   *TOTAL 

       KRETZ/KELLY                     06997 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 1,271.67    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005484 F 028 00012 

       KUNICK/TIMOTHY J                06986 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 8,400.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005473 F 028 00001 

       MALENKE/NEIL A                  07000 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 1,271.67    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005487 F 028 00015 

       MAREK/BRADLEY J                 06987 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 5,640.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005474 F 028 00002 

       METZGER/ANDRE                   06989 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 2,510.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005476 F 028 00004 

       MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE        06544 

              LIFE INS - SEPTEMBER             680.81    LIFE INSURANCE           711.2069                       005179 F 028 00052 

       NORTHERN ESCROW INC             06956 

              WASTEWATER OUTFALL PIPE       54,902.20    OUTFALL PIPE             611.611.322     7/20/15        013359 F 028 00042 

       POSTMASTER                      00990 

              SURVEY POSTAGE                   588.00    POSTAGE                  101.102.231                    013660 F 028 00029 

              POSTCARDS                        354.00    POSTAGE                  101.102.231                    013665 F 028 00047 

              POSTAGE                          565.20    POSTAGE                  101.102.231                    013666 F 028 00051 

                                             1,507.20   *TOTAL 

       RETIREMENT, SD                  00519 

              SD RETIREMENT - AUGUST        64,669.34    SD RETIREMENT SYSTEM     711.2066                       002809 F 028 00063 

       SDSRP                           04992 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              275.00    ROTH 457 SDRS-SRP        711.2056                       003591 F 028 00032 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              525.00    ROTH 457 SDRS-SRP        711.2056                       003591 F 028 00055 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS            1,515.00    SDRS SUPPLEMENTAL RETIRE 711.2058                       003591 F 028 00031 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS            1,515.00    SDRS SUPPLEMENTAL RETIRE 711.2058                       003591 F 028 00054 

                                             3,830.00   *TOTAL
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              DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

 

       SDWWA                           02914 

              CONFERENCE REGISTRATION          205.00    LEARNING                 601.601.264                    005495 F 028 00028 

              CONFERENCE REGISTRATION          205.00    LEARNING                 611.611.264                    005495 F 028 00027 

                                               410.00   *TOTAL 

       SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER          03787 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              835.50    SUMMIT ACTIVITIES CENTER 711.2062                       002981 F 028 00061 

       UNITED WAY                      00918 

              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS               70.00    UNITED FUND              711.2070                       001142 F 028 00060 

       UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE        .14085 

              REGISTRATION                   1,195.00    CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.111.265                    005493 F 028 00023 

       VAST BROADBAND                  06976 

              PHONE BILL                       146.87    TELEPHONE                101.102.271                    003513 F 028 00066 

              PHONE BILL                       295.63    TELEPHONE                101.104.271                    003513 F 028 00067 

              INTERNET SERVICES                841.40    INTERNET ACCESS          101.105.270                    003751 F 028 00082 

              PHONE BILL                        43.08    TELEPHONE                101.105.271                    003513 F 028 00068 

              PHONE BILL                       140.22    TELEPHONE                101.106.271                    003513 F 028 00069 

              PHONE BILL                        56.49    TELEPHONE                101.111.271                    003513 F 028 00070 

              PHONE BILL                       167.23    TELEPHONE                101.114.271                    003513 F 028 00071 

              PHONE BILL                       272.70    TELEPHONE                101.122.271                    003513 F 028 00072 

              PHONE BILL                       106.01    TELEPHONE                101.123.271                    003513 F 028 00073 

              PHONE BILL                       119.22    TELEPHONE                101.142.271                    003513 F 028 00074 

              PHONE BILL                       404.21    TELEPHONE                201.201.271                    003513 F 028 00075 

              PHONE BILL                        58.04    TELEPHONE                202.202.271                    003513 F 028 00076 

              PHONE BILL                       379.63    TELEPHONE                203.203.271                    003513 F 028 00077 

              PHONE BILL                       237.64    TELEPHONE                601.601.271                    003513 F 028 00078 

              PHONE BILL                        35.85    TELEPHONE                611.611.271                    003513 F 028 00079 

              PHONE BILL                        56.68    TELEPHONE                637.637.271                    003513 F 028 00080 

              PHONE BILL                       109.69    TELEPHONE                641.641.271                    003513 F 028 00081 

                                             3,470.59   *TOTAL 

       WATKINS LLC/KURT                06998 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 1,271.67    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005485 F 028 00013 

       WELLMARK BLUE CROSS & BL        06799 

              HEALTH INS - SEPTEMBER        89,086.24    HEALTH INSURANCE         711.2068                       005310 F 028 00046 

       WHEELER/COLLIN                  06996 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 1,271.67    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005483 F 028 00011 

       WHITE/CAMERON                   06994 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 1,540.00    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005481 F 028 00009 

       WUERTZ/MIKE                     06999 

              FOX RUN PRO-AM                 1,271.67    DEFERRED TOURNAMENT FEES 641.2088                       005486 F 028 00014 

       YANKTON AREA CONVENTION         00093 

              PROMOTE ROCK N RUMBLE          5,000.00    SPECIAL PROJECTS         211.231.599                    015151 F 028 00022 

       YANKTON AREA PROG. GROWT        00939 

              SALES TAX REIMBURSEMENT        4,436.51    YAPG (CULVERS)           510.588.567                    015201 F 028 00065 

       YANKTON POLICE DEPARTMEN        01900 

              TRANSFER-DETECTIVE ACCT        3,000.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202                    014058 F 028 00048 

                                           427,313.83  **CLAIMS TOTAL
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CLAIM NUMBER 

              DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

   REPORT TOTALS:                          427,313.83 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000082
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FUND RECAP: 

 

FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

101   GENERAL FUND                                               126,015.05 

201   PARKS AND RECREATION                                           404.21 

202   PARK IMPROVEMENT                                                58.04 

203   SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER                                         379.63 

211   LODGING SALES TAX                                            5,000.00 

510   TID #5 - MENARDS                                             4,436.51 

601   WATER OPERATION                                                442.64 

602   WATER RENEWAL/REPLACEMENT                                   10,749.53 

611   WASTE WATER OPERATION                                       57,163.02 

631   SOLID WASTE                                                    101.84 

637   JOINT POWER                                                     56.68 

641   GOLF COURSE                                                 40,109.71 

711   EMPLOYEE BENEFIT                                           182,396.97 

 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                  427,313.83 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BANK RECAP: 

 

BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

1DAK  FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP                               427,313.83 

 

TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                  427,313.83 

 

 

                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 

 

                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 
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VENDOR NAME 

     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

A & B BUSINESS INC. 

     PRINTER MAINTENANCE              456.04     RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00455 

 

ACE HARDWARE 

     CLEANING SUPPLIES                 10.57     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      641.641.236            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00342 

     SUPPLIES                          41.04     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      641.641.236            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00354 

     PAINT SUPPLIES                    33.44     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   611.611.247            HANSON, TANNER          060 00384 

     GRINDING WHEELS                   17.97     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   611.611.247            HANSON, TANNER          060 00387 

     BATTERIES                         19.96     OFFICE SUPPLIES          611.611.232            HANSON, TANNER          061 00035 

     LANDSCAPE FABRIC                  25.98     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    611.611.241            HANSON, TANNER          061 00036 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     21.46     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00245 

     PLANT SUPPLIES                    55.98     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00296 

     PARK SUPPLIES                    108.95     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00301 

     ROUND-UP LAWN CARE                45.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00271 

     LAWN SPREADER                     19.99     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.125.247            MILES, CONNIE           060 00272 

     LAWN MOWER PARTS-WHEEL            27.98     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00279 

     LAWN MOWER PARTS-WHEEL            27.98CR   REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00280 

     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                2.29     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00285 

     LAWN CARE SUPPLIES                34.47     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00286 

     TAPE MEASURE/THERMOMETER          31.97     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MORROW, JOSEPH          060 00161 

     FITTINGS                          52.26     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221            NICKLES, LARRY          060 00434 

     BUILDING MAINTENANCE               8.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            REIFENRATH, LO          060 00008 

     TOOLS                             38.98     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.127.247            ROINSTAD, MIKE          060 00257 

     PAINT SUPPLIES                     5.99     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   611.611.247            RYE, TERRY              060 00366 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     13.98     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00058 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                      6.94     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00060 

     FISH STATION SUPPLIES             22.47     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00065 

     PARK SUPPLIES                      4.98     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00067 

     IRRIGATION                        16.51     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00070 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     16.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00078 

     PARK SUPPLIES                     19.98     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00082 

     PARK SUPPLIES                      9.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00083 

     CLEANING SUPPLIES                 16.99     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      201.201.236            SNYDER, ROBERT          060 00121 

     EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES                11.06     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            VANWINKLE, MIC          060 00124 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     99.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            VANWINKLE, MIC          060 00126 

     TRAIL SUPPLIES                    15.79     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00108 

                                      831.95    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

ACUSHNET COMPANY 

     GOLF CAPS                      1,118.05     GOLF CAPS/VISORS         641.641.764            DOBY, KEVIN C           061 00029 

     GOLF BALLS                     5,599.93     GOLF BALLS               641.641.760            DOBY, KEVIN C           061 00030 

     MERCHANDISE                    1,436.04     MERCHANDISE              641.641.766            DOBY, KEVIN C           061 00031 

     GOLF EQUIPMENT                 4,849.40     GOLF EQUIPMENT           641.641.768            DOBY, KEVIN C           061 00032 

                                   13,003.42    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

ALICE TRAINING INSTITU 

     TRAINING                         595.00     LEARNING                 101.111.264            BURGESON, MICH          060 00202 

     REIMBURSEMENT TRAINING           595.00CR   LEARNING                 101.111.264            BURGESON, MICH          060 00203 

                                        0.00    *VENDOR TOTAL
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VENDOR NAME 

     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

ALL DAY CAFE 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    38.64     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            TWEEDY, RAY M           060 00198 

 

ALL STAR PRO GOLF 

     MERCHANDISE                      339.87     MERCHANDISE              641.641.766            DOBY, KEVIN C           061 00027 

     RECREATION SUPPLIES              841.18     RECREATION SUPPLIES      641.641.242            DOBY, KEVIN C           061 00028 

                                    1,181.05    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 

     SERGEANT TESTING                 361.54     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            BURGESON, MICH          060 00205 

     SERGEANT TESTING                 262.60     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            BURGESON, MICH          060 00207 

     SERGEANT TESTING                 575.36     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            BURGESON, MICH          060 00209 

     SERGEANT TESTING                 505.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            BURGESON, MICH          060 00210 

     SERGEANT TESTING                 515.76     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            BURGESON, MICH          060 00211 

     SPRAYER                           63.95     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            HINES, GORDON           060 00316 

     EQUIPMENT - LCD CART             121.35     EQUIPMENT                101.105.350            JOHNSON, DUANE          060 00149 

     PLUMBING SUPPLIES                 29.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MORROW, JOSEPH          060 00162 

     EQUPMENT - LCD                    13.50     EQUIPMENT                101.105.350            PETERS, TAYLOR          060 00201 

     DVD REFUND                        10.01CR   AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00454 

                                    2,439.04    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

AMAZON.COM 

     SERGEANT TESTING                 123.76     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            BURGESON, MICH          060 00206 

     TELEPHONE                         82.00     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.104.232            JOHNSON, DUANE          060 00144 

     TELEPHONE                         82.00     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.104.232            JOHNSON, DUANE          060 00145 

     TELEPHONE                         82.00     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.102.232            JOHNSON, DUANE          060 00146 

     EQUIPMENT - LCD                   33.23     EQUIPMENT                101.105.350            JOHNSON, DUANE          060 00148 

     INK                               50.08     OFFICE SUPPLIES          601.601.232            TWEEDY, RAY M           060 00199 

     BOOK                              13.99     BOOKS                    101.142.340            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00458 

     BOOKS                             10.24     BOOKS                    101.142.340            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00462 

     BOOK                              13.82     BOOKS                    101.142.340            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00465 

     BOOKS                             19.03     BOOKS                    101.142.340            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00485 

     DVDS                              83.79     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            WIBBELS, KATHL          061 00037 

     BOOKS                             58.67     BOOKS                    101.142.340            WIBBELS, KATHL          061 00038 

                                      652.61    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BI 

     BOOKS                             26.94     BOOKS                    101.142.340            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00460 

 

AMERICAN 

     MEETING                          220.60     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.102.265            NELSON, AMY             060 00414 

     MEETING                          220.60     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            NELSON, AMY             060 00415 

     MEETING                          220.60     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            NELSON, AMY             060 00416 

     MEETING                          220.60     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            NELSON, AMY             060 00417 

     MEETING                          220.60     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            NELSON, AMY             060 00418 

     MEETING                          220.60     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            NELSON, AMY             060 00419 

                                    1,323.60    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

ANIMAL HEALTH CLINIC 

     K-9 CARE                         286.55     K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE    101.111.246            BRASEL, LISA M          060 00357
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VENDOR NAME 

     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

APPEARA 

     TOWELS                           229.23     CONTRACTED SERVICES-OPER 641.641.204            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00219 

     TOWELS                           190.52     CONTRACTED SERVICES      203.203.204            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00220 

                                      419.75    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

ARBY S 7409 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    15.72     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            BRANDT, TODD M          060 00398 

 

ARBYS 8261 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                     6.73     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            NOLZ, PAT               060 00442 

 

AT&T*BILL PAYMENT 

     AT&T MOBILITY                    314.32     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            PAYER, MARK E           060 00133 

 

BAKER-TAYLOR 

     ONLINE REVIEW SOURCES            396.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00478 

     BOOKS                          2,442.28     BOOKS                    101.142.340            WIBBELS, KATHL          061 00041 

     POSTAGE                           24.33     POSTAGE                  101.142.231            WIBBELS, KATHL          061 00042 

     AUDIO BOOK                        26.40     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            WIBBELS, KATHL          061 00043 

     BOOKS                             65.01     BOOKS                    701.701.340            WIBBELS, KATHL          061 00044 

                                    2,954.02    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

BECKER BODY SHOP 

     NEW VEHICLE STRIPING             620.00     EQUIPMENT                101.111.350            PAYER, MARK E           060 00131 

 

BOMGAARS #2 YANKTON 

     CEMETERY SUPPLIES                 12.32     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223            BORNITZ, CHRIS          060 00051 

     MOWER MAINTENANCE                 58.87     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221            BORNITZ, CHRIS          060 00053 

     CEMETERY SUPPLIES                 32.98     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221            BORNITZ, CHRIS          060 00054 

     CEMETERY SUPPLIES                  9.49     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221            BORNITZ, CHRIS          060 00055 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     44.84     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            GLEICH, JOHN E          060 00110 

     SPRAY                             45.98     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    601.601.241            HINES, GORDON           060 00319 

     OIL                               43.98     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            HINES, GORDON           060 00320 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     16.48     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00234 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     29.14     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00239 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     15.97     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00243 

     EQUIPMENT - LCD                   13.95     EQUIPMENT                101.105.350            JOHNSON, DUANE          060 00150 

     SUPPLIES                          37.98     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            KIRCHNER, LESL          060 00249 

     PLANT SUPPLIES                    41.53     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00299 

     PLANT SUPPLIES                    27.99     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00303 

     LAWN CARE SUPPLIES                21.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00276 

     OIL                                7.98     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221            NICKLES, LARRY          060 00433 

     SPRAY                            105.97     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    601.601.241            PETERSON, ALAN          060 00267 

     CATTLE PANEL CLAMPS               40.91     EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 637.637.221            POTTS, COREY            060 00382 

     GREASE                            74.82     EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 637.637.221            POTTS, COREY            061 00033 

     GREASE                           111.77     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            POTTS, COREY            061 00034 

     SUPPLIES                          20.75     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            ROBINSON, DONN          060 00254 

     SUPPLIES                          27.16     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            ROBINSON, DONN          060 00255 

     WEED WHACKER                      19.99     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   611.611.247            RYE, TERRY              060 00365 

     WASP SPRAY                         8.97     MEDICAL,SAFETY, & LAB. S 611.611.243            RYE, TERRY              060 00368 

     LAWNMOWER TIRE                    34.99     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            RYE, TERRY              060 00375
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     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

BOMGAARS #2 YANKTON 

     CHECK VALVE, ROPE                 53.97     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221            RYKEN, ROBERT           060 00182 

     CHECK VALVE CREDIT                27.99CR   REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221            RYKEN, ROBERT           060 00183 

     CHECK VALVE                      103.97     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221            RYKEN, ROBERT           060 00192 

     CLEANING SUPPLIES                115.94     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      201.201.236            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00063 

     RIVERBOAT DAYS SUPPLIES           28.97     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00077 

     PARK SUPPLIES                     39.97     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00079 

     PARK SUPPLIES                     10.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNYDER, ROBERT          060 00120 

     PARK SUPPLIES                      7.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            VANWINKLE, MIC          060 00128 

     TRAIL SUPPLIES                     2.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00097 

     TRAIL SUPPLIES                     0.80     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00099 

     TRAIL SUPPLIES                    13.87     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00103 

     TRAIL SUPPLIES                    19.64     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00105 

     TRAIL SUPPLIES                    29.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00106 

                                    1,306.91    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

BOW CREEK METAL INC 

     EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             50.00     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            HINES, GORDON           060 00317 

 

BUFFALO WILD WINGS GRI 

     WORKSHOP EXPENSE                  13.41     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.142.263            SCHMIDT, DANA           060 00449 

 

BURGER KING #9241  Q07 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                     6.20     TRAVEL EXPENSE           611.611.263            RYE, TERRY              060 00371 

 

CALLAWAY PURCHASE 

     GOLF BALLS                       243.00     GOLF BALLS               641.641.760            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00340 

 

CASEYS GEN STORE 2260 

     FUEL FOR INTREPID                 43.01     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00216 

     STAFF APPRECIATION                 7.49     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00471 

                                       50.50    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

CENTER POINT LARGE PRI 

     BOOKS                            127.02     BOOKS                    101.142.340            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00470 

 

CHEERS BAR & GRILL 

     MEETING                          113.50     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            BAILEY, COLLEE          060 00154 

 

CHIEF SUPPLY 

     NEW VEHICLE EQUIPMENT          2,872.78     EQUIPMENT                101.111.350            PAYER, MARK E           060 00132 

 

CLARKS RENTALS CUSTOM 

     SUPPLIES                          30.00     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            GARVEY, TIMOTH          060 00407 

     EQUIPMENT                         30.00     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            KUEHLER, DAVE           060 00259 

     APPLIANCE CART RENTAL              8.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00291 

     MOWER RENTAL                     122.50     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00093 

                                      190.50    *VENDOR TOTAL
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COFFEE CUP #8 

     TRAVEL FUEL                       17.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            NOLZ, PAT               060 00446 

 

CORNER PANTRY 

     FUEL                              60.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.114.263            KURTENBACH, TH          060 00018 

 

COX AUTO SUPPLY 

     BEARINGS                          44.59     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            HINES, GORDON           060 00311 

     OIL                              277.20     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            HINES, GORDON           060 00318 

     EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES                20.39     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00233 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                      1.70     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00242 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                      7.54     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00247 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                      5.98     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00297 

     PARTS                             91.83     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00330 

     GREASE                            63.50     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            RYE, TERRY              060 00370 

     O-RING, BRAKE CLEANER              7.32     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221            RYKEN, ROBERT           060 00184 

     PARTS                             11.97     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            STEFFEN, MARVI          060 00172 

                                      532.02    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

CRESCENT ELECTRIC 029 

     ELECTRICAL REPAIRS                19.85     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00287 

     LAMPS                            540.00     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221            RYKEN, ROBERT           060 00191 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     11.60     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00061 

     PARK SUPPLIES                    102.81     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00062 

     PARK SUPPLIES                     33.17     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00073 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                      7.71     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00076 

     TRAIL LIGHTS                       5.04     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00098 

                                      720.18    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

CROSSROADS HOTEL HURON 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                   129.98     TRAVEL EXPENSE           611.611.263            RYE, TERRY              060 00373 

 

DAKOTA TRAILER MANUFAC 

     ALUMINUM TUBING                   52.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00331 

 

DAYHUFF ENTERPRISES IN 

     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               19.92     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.125.236            MILES, CONNIE           060 00288 

     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              213.60     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.125.236            MILES, CONNIE           060 00292 

                                      233.52    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

DELTA 

     MEETING                          216.10     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.102.265            NELSON, AMY             060 00420 

     MEETING                          216.10     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            NELSON, AMY             060 00421 

     MEETING                          216.10     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            NELSON, AMY             060 00422 

     MEETING                          216.10     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            NELSON, AMY             060 00423 

     MEETING                          216.10     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            NELSON, AMY             060 00424 

     MEETING                          216.10     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            NELSON, AMY             060 00425 

                                    1,296.60    *VENDOR TOTAL
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     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

DEMCO INC 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                  469.26     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00453 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   50.25     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00480 

                                      519.51    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

DOMINO S 1821 

     RECREATION SUPPLIES               71.88     RECREATION SUPPLIES      202.202.242            ORR, BRITTANY           060 00038 

 

DUNHAMS 121 

     RECREATION SUPPLIES               59.98     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            GROTENHUIS, TR          060 00431 

 

DX SERVICE 

     HYPOCHLORITE                     564.99     CHEMICALS & GASES        611.611.240            HANSON, TANNER          060 00389 

     SALT                           1,988.91     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            TWEEDY, RAY M           060 00194 

     SALT                           1,084.86     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            TWEEDY, RAY M           060 00197 

                                    3,638.76    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY 

     SUPPLIES                          52.58     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            KUEHLER, DAVE           060 00261 

 

EHRESMANN ENGINEERING 

     SUPPLIES                          38.98     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            KIRCHNER, LESL          060 00251 

 

EMBROIDERY & SCREEN WO 

     ADVERTISMENT                     197.00     ADVERTISING              641.641.211            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00215 

 

FASTENAL COMPANY01 

     HARDWARE                           4.22     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   611.611.247            GUSSO, GREGORY          060 00264 

     HARDWARE                           3.58     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   611.611.247            GUSSO, GREGORY          060 00265 

     BOLTS                              4.61     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            HINES, GORDON           060 00310 

     NYLON NUT                          1.56     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            HINES, GORDON           060 00312 

     SUPPLIES                          65.37     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            KUEHLER, DAVE           060 00258 

     BOLTS                              0.97     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00327 

     SHRINK TUBING                     25.71     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00328 

     SUPPLIES                           8.38     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            MASON, DAN              060 00262 

     CLEANING SUPPLIES                188.67     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      203.203.236            ORR, BRITTANY           060 00039 

     WIRE CONNECTORS                   31.24     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            POTTS, COREY            060 00381 

     SUPPLIES                          87.00     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            ROBINSON, DONN          060 00252 

     BAR SCREEN REPAIR                  7.85     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            RYE, TERRY              060 00367 

                                      429.16    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

FOX RUN GOLF COURSE 

     UNIFORMS                          30.73     UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS     641.641.244            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00350 

 

FRED HAAR COMPANY YANK 

     MOWER REPAIR                      14.62     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            GLEICH, JOHN E          060 00111 

 

GIH*GLOBALINDUSTRIALEQ 

     KEY BOX FOR SQUAD CARS            69.87     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            PAYER, MARK E           060 00139
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     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GLOCK INC 

     GUN PARTS                        363.00     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            PAYER, MARK E           060 00136 

 

GRAHAM TIRE #19 YA 

     TIRES                            885.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00321 

 

GREAT WALL RESTAURANT 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    16.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.114.263            KURTENBACH, TH          060 00021 

 

GUADALAJARA MEXICAN RE 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    17.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            NOLZ, PAT               060 00445 

 

HARDSCAPES 

     PLANT SUPPLIES                    90.00     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00295 

     PLANT SUPPLIES                   312.00     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00302 

     PLANT SUPPLIES                   312.00     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00304 

     PLANT SUPPLIES                   180.00     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00307 

     CONCRETE CURE                     34.03     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            POTTS, COREY            060 00380 

                                      928.03    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

HEDAHLS - YANKTON 

     MOWER MAINTENANCE                 37.60     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221            BORNITZ, CHRIS          060 00052 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     75.34     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            GLEICH, JOHN E          060 00112 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                      5.16     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00237 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     87.11     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00238 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     28.03     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00240 

     COURSE SUPPLIES                   43.71     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00246 

     SUPPLIES                           6.75     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            KUEHLER, DAVE           060 00260 

     PAD & ROTORS                     151.98     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00324 

     FILTER                             8.80     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00325 

     CLAMP                              7.38     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00332 

     BRAKE SHOES                       32.44     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00333 

     FUEL FILTER                       58.20     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          061 00019 

     PAINT FLUID NOZZLE               108.68     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          061 00020 

     HAMMER HANDLE REPAIR              16.74     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          061 00021 

     SNAP RING                         11.56     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00275 

     PENETRATING SPRAY                 52.90     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            STEFFEN, MARVI          060 00170 

     BULB                              24.04     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            STEFFEN, MARVI          060 00171 

     BATTERIES                        212.32     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            STEFFEN, MARVI          060 00180 

     FUEL HOSE                         22.04     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            STEFFEN, MARVI          060 00181 

                                      990.78    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

HILTON GARDEN INN 

     LODGING WP CONFERENCE            273.90     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.106.265            MINGO, DAVID W          060 00160 

 

HOBBY-LOBBY #0137 

     PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  56.33     PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242            BRUNKEN, JOYCE          060 00002 

 

HOLIDAY INN AT KCI AIR 

     TRAVEL LODGING                   350.43     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            BRANDT, TODD M          060 00401 

     TRAVEL LODGING                   350.43     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            BRANDT, TODD M          060 00402
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HOLIDAY INN AT KCI AIR 

                                      700.86    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

HOLIDAY PLAZA CONOCO 

     FUEL WP CONFERENCE                51.92     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.106.265            MINGO, DAVID W          060 00157 

 

HOLIDAY STNSTORE 3881 

     TRAVEL FUEL                       34.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            NOLZ, PAT               060 00443 

 

HOMETOWN MEMORIES 

     BOOK                              48.95     BOOKS                    101.142.340            DOBROVOLNY, LI          060 00005 

 

HUNDERTMARK CLEANING S 

     POWER WASHER SOAP                213.35     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            STEFFEN, MARVI          060 00179 

 

HY VEE GAS 5899 

     RIVERBOAT DAYS SUPPLIES           17.54     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            BURGESON, MICH          060 00204 

 

HY VEE 1899 

     MEETING                           30.05     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.102.265            BAILEY, COLLEE          060 00153 

     STAFF APPRECIATION                48.76     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            BRUNKEN, JOYCE          060 00001 

     ENTREE                            32.64     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00335 

     ENTREE                             6.34     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00336 

     ENTREE                            42.46     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00338 

     ENTREE                             5.95     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00339 

     ENTREE                            30.55     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00341 

     ENTREE                            25.18     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00343 

     ENTREE                            70.00     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00344 

     ENTREE                            38.93     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00345 

     ENTREE                            12.98     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00346 

     ENTREE                            79.96     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00347 

     ENTREE                            40.60     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00348 

     ENTREE                            90.66     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00351 

     ENTREE                            49.95     ENTREE                   641.641.710            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00353 

     DOC WORK PROGRAM                  23.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            FRICK, BRIAN M          060 00084 

     DOC WORK PROGRAM                  16.48     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00236 

     DOC WORK PROGRAM                  17.47     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00244 

     FLOAT SUPPLIES                    52.00     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00484 

     DOC WORK PROGRAM                  15.48     REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL    204.204.223            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00096 

     DOC WORK PROGRAM                  13.48     REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL    204.204.223            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00104 

                                      742.92    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

ICMA ONLINE  PURCHASES 

     MEMBERSHIP                       784.00     MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.102.261            NELSON, AMY             060 00426 

 

IN *NURSERY WHOLESALER 

     PLANTS                           244.60     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00305 

 

INDELCO PLASTICS CORPO 

     TRANSFER PUMP PARTS              126.43     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            HANSON, TANNER          060 00388
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INDEPENDENCE WASTE 

     PORTA POTTYS                     210.95     CONTRACTED SERVICES-OPER 641.641.204            GEVENS, JAMES           060 00309 

     PORTA POTTYS                   1,601.50     CONTRACTED SERVICES - OP 201.201.204            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00224 

     PORTA POTTYS                     246.90     CONTRACTED SERVICES - OP 201.201.204            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00231 

                                    2,059.35    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

INT L ASSOC OF FIRE CH 

     MEMBERSHIP DUES                  234.00     MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.114.261            KURTENBACH, TH          060 00019 

 

J J BENJIS EMBROIDERY 

     PROGRAM AWARDS                 1,117.30     AWARDS                   203.203.784            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00232 

 

J.F.J DISC REPAIR INC 

     DISC REPAIR SUPPLIES              33.27     OFFICE SUPPLIES          701.701.232            REIFENRATH, LO          060 00006 

 

J.P. COOKE 

     DOG TAGS                          54.23     PRINTING                 101.113.233            BRASEL, LISA M          060 00361 

 

JCL SOLUTIONS-SPENCER 

     CLEANING SUPPLIES                274.26     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      203.203.236            GROTENHUIS, TR          060 00428 

     CLEANING SUPPLIES                431.56     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      201.201.236            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00066 

     CLEANING SUPPLIES                545.29     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      201.201.236            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00071 

     CLEANING SUPPLIES                385.95     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      201.201.236            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00080 

     CLEANING SUPPLIES                 36.58     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      201.201.236            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00081 

                                    1,673.64    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

JIMMY JOHNS - 1792 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    19.75     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            BURGESON, MICH          060 00208 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    22.96     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            BURGESON, MICH          060 00212 

                                       42.71    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

JIMMY JOHNS - 2089 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    19.07     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            BRANDT, TODD M          060 00400 

 

JIMMY JOHNS - 980 

     WP CONFERENCE EXPENSE             11.30     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.106.265            MINGO, DAVID W          060 00158 

 

KAISER REFRIGERATION I 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  38.98     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221            BORNITZ, CHRIS          060 00049 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                   9.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221            BORNITZ, CHRIS          060 00056 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     16.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00241 

     FAUCET PLUMBING SUPPLIES          26.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00290 

     HARDWARE                           8.98     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   611.611.247            RYE, TERRY              060 00364 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                    635.96     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            VANWINKLE, MIC          060 00122 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     53.98     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            VANWINKLE, MIC          060 00123 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  12.50     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            VANWINKLE, MIC          060 00125 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  61.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            VANWINKLE, MIC          060 00127 

     PARK SUPPLIES                     48.49     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            VANWINKLE, MIC          060 00129 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  23.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00087 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  61.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00089 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  23.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00090
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KAISER REFRIGERATION I 

     SUPPLIES                          32.98     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00091 

     EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES               122.16     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00094 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  16.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00100 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  86.94     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00101 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  11.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00102 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  29.90     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00107 

     EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES                 6.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00109 

                                    1,331.78    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

KMART 4813 

     DOC WORK PROGRAM                  10.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223            BORNITZ, CHRIS          060 00048 

     SUPPLIES                          17.58     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            MASON, DAN              060 00263 

     BATTERIES                          7.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 801.801.221            ROBB, MARY L            061 00011 

     GARBAGE BAGS                      18.98     OFFICE SUPPLIES          637.637.232            ROBB, MARY L            061 00012 

                                       54.55    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

KOLETZKY IMPLEMENT INC 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                   9.57     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            GLEICH, JOHN E          060 00117 

 

KUM & GO #0633 

     FUEL                              27.10     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.114.263            KURTENBACH, TH          060 00017 

 

LASER BARN LASER TAG 

     SUMMER READING                   182.00     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            MOORE, JOYCE            060 00404 

 

LIGHT AND SIREN 

     NEW VEHICLE EQUIPMENT            736.77     EQUIPMENT                101.111.350            PAYER, MARK E           060 00137 

     NEW VEHICLE EQUIPMENT            151.24     EQUIPMENT                101.111.350            PAYER, MARK E           060 00138 

                                      888.01    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

LOCATORS AND SUPPLIES 

     SUPPLIES                         465.76     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            GARVEY, TIMOTH          060 00411 

 

LONGHORN STEAK00054064 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    33.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.114.263            KURTENBACH, TH          060 00020 

 

M&M CONTROL SERVICE 

     BLOWER RELIEF VALVES           1,384.00     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            HANSON, TANNER          060 00386 

 

MAG*ENTERTAINMENT WEEK 

     SUBSCRIPTIONS                     49.95     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 203.203.235            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00221 

 

MAG*GOOD HOUSEKEEPING 

     SUBSCRIPTIONS                      7.97     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 203.203.235            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00225 

 

MAG*HEALTH MAGAZINE 

     SUBSCRIPTIONS                     15.95     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 203.203.235            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00226
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MAG*MEN S HEALTH MAG 

     SUBSCRIPTIONS                     24.94     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 203.203.235            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00227 

 

MAG*PEOPLE MAGAZINE 

     SUBSCRIPTIONS                    126.37     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 203.203.235            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00222 

 

MAG*SELF MAGAZINE 

     SUBSCRIPTIONS                     19.99     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 203.203.235            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00228 

 

MAG*SHAPE MAGAZINE 

     SUBSCRIPTIONS                     18.97     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 203.203.235            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00229 

 

MAG*US WEEKLY MAGAZINE 

     SUBSCRIPTIONS                     67.08     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 203.203.235            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00223 

 

MAG*WOMEN S HEALTH MAG 

     SUBSCRIPTIONS                     15.98     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 203.203.235            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00230 

 

MARK S MACHINERY INC 

     MOWER REPAIR                       6.10     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221            BORNITZ, CHRIS          060 00047 

     LAWN MOWER PARTS                   8.75     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00270 

     LAWN MOWER PARTS                  21.89     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00277 

     LAWN MOWER PARTS                   5.28     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00278 

     LAWN MOWER WHEEL                  28.93     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00281 

     LAWN MOWER PARTS                  32.25     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00284 

     PTO SHIELD                       256.77     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221            RYKEN, ROBERT           060 00187 

                                      359.97    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MCDONALD S F11872 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                     5.23     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            NOLZ, PAT               060 00435 

 

MCDONALD S F5791 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                     3.83     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            NOLZ, PAT               060 00439 

 

MCDONALD S M4424 OF 

     WP CONFERENCE EXPENSE              7.80     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.106.265            MINGO, DAVID W          060 00159 

 

MEAD LUMBER 

     SUPPLIES                          16.76     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            GARVEY, TIMOTH          060 00406 

     PARK SUPPLIES                      4.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00057 

                                       20.76    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MED-VET 

     SHARPS CONTAINERS                447.00     OPERATING SUPPLIES & MAT 637.637.240            ROBB, MARY L            060 00167 

 

MENARDS YANKTON 

     LIGHT BULBS                        4.24     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.113.223            BRASEL, LISA M          060 00363 

     FLOAT SUPPLIES                    38.32     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            DOBROVOLNY, LI          060 00004 

     SUPPLIES                          80.93     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            GARVEY, TIMOTH          060 00410
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MENARDS YANKTON 

     AERATION MAINTENANCE             117.51     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 611.611.223            GUSSO, GREGORY          060 00266 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                      8.16     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            JENSEN, DOUGLA          060 00235 

     SUPPLIES                           9.97     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            KIRCHNER, LESL          060 00248 

     SUPPLIES                          12.56     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            KIRCHNER, LESL          060 00250 

     FLOWER SUPPLIES                  254.89     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00294 

     PLANT SUPPLIES                    45.75     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00300 

     PLANTS                            81.15     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00306 

     LEVEL                              6.99     REP & MAINT - MOBILE COM 101.114.225            KURTENBACH, TH          060 00024 

     SIGN HOLDER STAKES                11.76     OFFICE SUPPLIES          641.641.232            LARSON, TODD R          060 00028 

     BUILDING REPAIR SUPPLIES           8.64     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00268 

     PLUMBING SUPPLIES                  3.96     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00269 

     PAINTING SUPPLIES                 31.41     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00274 

     LIGHT BULBS                       69.95     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00282 

     MOUSE TRAPS                        5.88     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00289 

     MORTAR CEMENT                      6.49     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            POTTS, COREY            060 00378 

     SUPPLIES                         187.98     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            ROBINSON, DONN          060 00253 

     LANDSCAPE FABRIC                  19.98     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    611.611.241            RYE, TERRY              060 00369 

     LANDSCAPING                       25.98     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    611.611.241            RYE, TERRY              060 00374 

     FILTER, RAZOR BLADES              15.97     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221            RYKEN, ROBERT           060 00188 

     JAB SAW                            6.41     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.127.247            RYKEN, ROBERT           061 00013 

     ELECTRICAL BOX                     1.34     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.127.223            RYKEN, ROBERT           061 00014 

     JAB SAW                            5.97     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.127.247            RYKEN, ROBERT           061 00017 

     ELECTRICAL BOX                     1.34     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.127.223            RYKEN, ROBERT           061 00018 

     PARK SUPPLIES                     24.24     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00059 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     49.11     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00068 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                     11.56     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00069 

     CLEANING SUPPLIES                128.85     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      201.201.236            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00072 

     PARK SUPPLIES                     49.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00074 

     IRRIGATION                         4.41     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    204.204.241            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00086 

     TRAIL SUPPLIES                     3.19     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00088 

                                    1,334.88    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MENARDS 3292 

     LIGHT BULBS                       46.89CR   REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00283 

     FILTER CREDIT                      9.99CR   REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221            RYKEN, ROBERT           060 00189 

     JAB SAW CREDIT                     6.41CR   REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.126.221            RYKEN, ROBERT           061 00015 

     ELECTRICAL BOX CREDIT              1.34CR   REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.126.221            RYKEN, ROBERT           061 00016 

                                       64.63CR  *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MIDWEST ALARM CO INC 

     ALARM SYSTEM                      63.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    611.611.202            GOODMANSON, KY          060 00193 

 

MIDWEST TURF OMAHA 

     EQUIPMENT PARTS                   93.50     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            GLEICH, JOHN E          060 00113 

     EQUIPMENT PARTS                   93.50     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            GLEICH, JOHN E          060 00116 

                                      187.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

MSFT * E0200170P4 

     SOFTWARE                          66.25     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.105.235            JOHNSON, DUANE          060 00142
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MYRADIOMALL COM 

     BATTERIES                        165.89     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221            KURTENBACH, TH          060 00014 

 

NADA USEDCARGUIDE 

     BOOK                             105.00     BOOKS                    101.142.340            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00481 

 

NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CIT 

     CONFERENCE                       745.00     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            BAILEY, COLLEE          060 00152 

     CONFERENCE                       558.75     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.102.265            BAILEY, COLLEE          061 00009 

     CONFERENCE                     1,676.25     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.101.265            BAILEY, COLLEE          061 00010 

                                    2,980.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

NFPA NATL FIRE PROTECT 

     FIRE PREVENTION MATERIAL         455.48     PREVENTION               101.114.268            KURTENBACH, TH          060 00025 

 

NIKE GOLF 

     GOLF CAPS                        338.11     GOLF CAPS/VISORS         641.641.764            DOBY, KEVIN C           061 00022 

     MERCHANDISE                    4,919.94     MERCHANDISE              641.641.766            DOBY, KEVIN C           061 00023 

     GOLF EQUIPMENT                   217.86     GOLF EQUIPMENT           641.641.768            DOBY, KEVIN C           061 00024 

                                    5,475.91    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

NORTHTOWN AUTOMOTIVE 

     VEHICLE REPAIR                    85.76     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  101.111.222            PAYER, MARK E           060 00134 

 

NS *NUTRI SYSTEM 

     SUPPLIES                         104.60     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 203.203.223            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00217 

 

NVFC 

     MEMBERSHIP                        37.50     MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.114.261            KURTENBACH, TH          060 00016 

 

OREILLY AUTO  00032326 

     RATCHET                           36.99     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   801.801.247            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00322 

     CONNECTORS                        59.98     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00323 

     FUEL FILTER                       95.98     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00329 

                                      192.95    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

OUTBACK 2651 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    46.44     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            BRANDT, TODD M          060 00397 

 

OVERDRIVE DIST 

     DOWNLOADABLE BOOKS               897.41     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00461 

     DOWNLOADABLE BOOK                 10.07     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00472 

                                      907.48    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

OZONIA NORTH AMERICA 

     UV BALLASTS                    1,877.95     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            HANSON, TANNER          060 00383 

 

PAYPAL *BETTYMILLSC 

     UNIFORM SHIRT                     29.11     UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS     101.114.244            KURTENBACH, TH          060 00015
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PAYPAL *HOMEFIXITPA 

     FAUCET PARTS                       9.96     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            REIFENRATH, LO          060 00007 

 

PAYPAL *IMAGEWAREHO 

     TONER                             19.99     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.105.232            JOHNSON, DUANE          060 00141 

 

PAYPAL *MADISONOFFI 

     REPAIR-HP FUSERS                  90.00     PRINTING  & BINDING      101.105.233            PETERS, TAYLOR          060 00200 

 

PILOT         00009043 

     FUEL WP CONFERENCE                41.61     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.106.265            MINGO, DAVID W          060 00156 

 

PING INC 

     GOLF CAPS                        436.69     GOLF CAPS/VISORS         641.641.764            DOBY, KEVIN C           061 00025 

     GOLF EQUIPMENT                 1,658.10     GOLF EQUIPMENT           641.641.768            DOBY, KEVIN C           061 00026 

                                    2,094.79    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

POSTAGE REFILL 

     MAILSTATION POSTAGE              100.00     POSTAGE                  101.142.231            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00451 

     MAILSTATION POSTAGE              100.00     POSTAGE                  101.142.231            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00476 

                                      200.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

QUILL CORPORATION 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   52.74     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.106.232            BIES, BRAD              060 00308 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                  137.67     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00459 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                  108.33     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00467 

                                      298.74    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

RAY ALLEN MANUFACTURIN 

     K-9 MUZZLE REPLACEMENT           150.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            NOLZ, PAT               060 00438 

 

RECREATION SUPPLY COMP 

     MEMORIAL POOL CHAIRS           5,264.54     EQUIPMENT                202.202.350            ORR, BRITTANY           060 00040 

 

RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY IN 

     DISC CLEANING MACHINE          3,280.00     EQUIPMENT                701.701.350            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00466 

 

RH *BOOKSONTAPE.COM 

     BOOK                              21.00     BOOKS                    101.142.340            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00456 

     AUDIO BOOK                        37.50     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00463 

     AUDIO BOOK                        30.00     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00464 

     BOOK                              19.50     BOOKS                    101.142.340            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00468 

     AUDIO BOOKS                       90.00     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00469 

     AUDIO BOOK                        33.75     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00473 

     AUDIO BOOK                        33.75     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00477 

     AUDIO BOOK                        33.75     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00486 

                                      299.25    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

RIVERSIDE HYDRAULICS 

     HOSE AND ENDS                     76.53     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            STEFFEN, MARVI          060 00176 

     HOSE AND ENDS                     47.52     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            STEFFEN, MARVI          060 00177
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RIVERSIDE HYDRAULICS 

                                      124.05    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

RONS AUTO GLASS INC 

     REPLACE GLASS                    225.00     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221            RYKEN, ROBERT           060 00185 

     GLASS                            220.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            STEFFEN, MARVI          060 00174 

     WINDOW GLASS                     220.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            STEFFEN, MARVI          060 00178 

                                      665.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

ROYAL SPORT SHOP 

     PARK SUPPLIES                    116.26     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNYDER, ROBERT          060 00119 

 

RUBY TUESDAY #2251 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    37.67     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            BRANDT, TODD M          060 00393 

 

SAPP BROS TRAVEL CEN 

     TRAVEL FUEL                       47.35     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            BRANDT, TODD M          060 00394 

 

SCOTTY D`S BBQ 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    14.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           611.611.263            RYE, TERRY              060 00372 

 

SEARS HOMETOWN 3278 

     EDGER BLADE                       12.99     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.127.247            RYKEN, ROBERT           060 00186 

 

SHELL OIL 291136171QPS 

     TRAVEL FUEL                       53.20     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            BRANDT, TODD M          060 00399 

     TRAVEL FUEL                       28.01     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            NOLZ, PAT               060 00436 

                                       81.21    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

SHELL OIL 57444718506 

     FUEL                              58.98     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.114.263            KURTENBACH, TH          060 00023 

     TRAVEL FUEL                       34.01     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.111.232            NOLZ, PAT               060 00441 

                                       92.99    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

SHERWIN WILLIAMS #3016 

     PARK SUPPLIES                     34.79     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            FRICK, BRIAN M          060 00085 

     PAINT                            421.24     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 611.611.223            HANSON, TANNER          060 00385 

     PAINTING SUPPLIES                 21.64     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00293 

     PAINT                          1,176.63     CAPITAL REPAIR & MAINTEN 101.127.301            ROINSTAD, MIKE          060 00256 

     FILTER                             8.25     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221            RYKEN, ROBERT           060 00190 

                                    1,662.55    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

SHUR-CO OUTLETSERVICE 

     TARP STOPS AND FABRIC            371.95     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            POTTS, COREY            060 00377 

 

SIOUX CITY NEWSPAPERS 

     ADVERTISMENT                     907.51     ADVERTISING              203.203.211            ORR, BRITTANY           060 00032 

 

SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT L 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                  103.45     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.111.232            BASS, STEWART           060 00213 

     EVIDENCE EQUIPMENT                87.97     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            BASS, STEWART           060 00214



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

09/04/2015  09:43:53                                   Schedule of Bills                                   GL540R-V07.27 PAGE     16 

 

VENDOR NAME 

     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT L 

                                      191.42    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

SLEEP INN AND SUIT 

     LODGING                          121.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.114.263            KURTENBACH, TH          060 00022 

 

SMOKE BOX CAFE 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    43.08     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            BRANDT, TODD M          060 00396 

 

SONIC DRIVE IN #5244 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    14.56     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            BRANDT, TODD M          060 00395 

 

SOUTH DAKOTA L00 OF 00 

     MEMBERSHIP DUES                   55.00     MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.142.261            DOBROVOLNY, LI          060 00003 

     CONFERENCE REGISTRATION          215.00     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.142.265            MOORE, JOYCE            060 00405 

     CONFERENCE REGISTRATION          215.00     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.142.265            SCHMIDT, DANA           060 00448 

                                      485.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

SPORTSMITH 

     RECREATION SUPPLIES              133.51     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            GROTENHUIS, TR          060 00432 

 

SQ *SIGNS BY DESIGN 

     NEW VEHICLE GRAPHICS           1,400.00     EQUIPMENT                101.111.350            PAYER, MARK E           060 00130 

 

SUBWAY        00387795 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    10.26     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            NOLZ, PAT               060 00440 

 

SUPERIOR TECH PRODUCTS 

     CHEMICALS                      1,223.00     CHEMICALS & GASES        641.641.240            WAMPOL, ROCKIE          060 00045 

     CHEMICALS                        180.00     CHEMICALS & GASES        641.641.240            WAMPOL, ROCKIE          060 00046 

                                    1,403.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

SYMBOL ARTS WEB 

     CHALLENGE COINS                1,830.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            PAYER, MARK E           060 00135 

 

TACO JOHN S - CHAM 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                     5.54     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            NOLZ, PAT               060 00447 

 

TESSMAN COMPANY SIOUX 

     PLANT SUPPLIES                   429.67     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            KORTAN, LISA A          060 00298 

     COURSE SUPPLIES                1,319.00     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    641.641.241            WAMPOL, ROCKIE          060 00043 

     CHEMICALS                      1,360.00     CHEMICALS & GASES        641.641.240            WAMPOL, ROCKIE          060 00044 

                                    3,108.67    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

THATCHER CO 

     CARBON                        14,680.00     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            TWEEDY, RAY M           060 00196 

 

THE LIBRARY STORE 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   60.20     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00474
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TITAN MACHINERY CASE I 

     PARK BRAKE PADS                  260.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            POTTS, COREY            060 00379 

 

TMA YANKTON 

     MOWER REPAIR                       6.18     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            GLEICH, JOHN E          060 00114 

     MOWER REPAIR                     361.18     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            GLEICH, JOHN E          060 00115 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  10.82     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            GLEICH, JOHN E          060 00118 

     REPAIR VEHICLE AC                 58.04     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  101.111.222            PAYER, MARK E           060 00140 

     TIRE REPAIR                       17.00     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00064 

     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  40.27     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00092 

     EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES                40.27     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            WUBBEN, ROBERT          060 00095 

                                      533.76    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

TME*HEALTH MAGAZINE 

     MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION             24.95     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00475 

 

TME*THIS OLD HOUSE 

     MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION             35.00     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00452 

 

TRACTOR-SUPPLY-CO #026 

     POUND SUPPLIES                    38.11     ANIMAL SHELTER SUPPLIES  101.113.246            BRASEL, LISA M          060 00359 

     MOUNTING BRACKET                   3.99     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            KULHAVY, KEVIN          060 00326 

                                       42.10    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

TRUCK TRAILER SALES & 

     DOOR LATCHES                      58.10     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            POTTS, COREY            060 00376 

     PLATE HITCH                      416.50     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            STEFFEN, MARVI          060 00173 

     HOSE                              11.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            STEFFEN, MARVI          060 00175 

                                      485.60    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

TWIN CREEK ANIMAL HOSP 

     K-9 CARE                       1,300.00     K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE    101.111.246            NOLZ, PAT               060 00437 

 

UPS*00004AF454 

     POSTAGE                           12.23     POSTAGE                  641.641.231            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00349 

     POSTAGE                            3.82     POSTAGE                  641.641.231            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00352 

                                       16.05    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

USA BLUE BOOK 

     SUPPLIES                         353.05     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            GARVEY, TIMOTH          060 00408 

     SUPPLIES                         375.86     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            GARVEY, TIMOTH          060 00409 

     SUPPLIES                         212.26     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            GARVEY, TIMOTH          060 00413 

                                      941.17    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

VCN*YANKTONRODCTR 

     YANKTON CO. REG. OF DEED          32.50     PUBLISHING               101.106.211            BENDA, MICHAEL          060 00163 

     YANKTON CO. REG OF DEEDS          32.50     PUBLISHING               101.106.211            BENDA, MICHAEL          060 00165 

                                       65.00    *VENDOR TOTAL
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VENDOR NAME 

     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOG 

     BAR SCREEN PARTS                 361.20     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            HANSON, TANNER          060 00391 

 

VESSCO 

     SLAKER PARTS                   1,101.14     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            481701                P 060 00195 

 

VETERINARY MEDICAL CLI 

     SHELTER SUPPLIES                   6.63     ANIMAL SHELTER SUPPLIES  101.113.246            BRASEL, LISA M          060 00358 

 

VIDDLER INC 

     VIDEO HOSTING                     30.52     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.101.202            JOHNSON, DUANE          060 00147 

 

VIEW 34 

     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    15.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            NOLZ, PAT               060 00444 

 

VZWRLSS*MY VZ VB P 

     INTERNET ACCESS                  456.06     INTERNET ACCESS          101.105.270            JOHNSON, DUANE          060 00151 

     INTERNET ACCESS                   40.01     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    201.201.202            JOHNSON, DUANE          061 00007 

     INTERNET ACCESS                   40.01     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    601.601.202            JOHNSON, DUANE          061 00008 

                                      536.08    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

WAL-MART #1483 

     DOC WORK PROGRAM                  22.96     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223            BORNITZ, CHRIS          060 00050 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   16.51     OFFICE SUPPLIES          641.641.232            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00334 

     SUMMER PROGRAMS                   60.07     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            GROTENHUIS, TR          060 00427 

     RECREATION SUPPLIES               17.02     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            GROTENHUIS, TR          060 00429 

     FRUIT FOR FRIDAY                  16.07     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            GROTENHUIS, TR          060 00430 

     ENTREE                            56.24     ENTREE                   641.641.710            LARSON, TODD R          060 00029 

     ENTREE                            29.60     ENTREE                   641.641.710            LARSON, TODD R          060 00030 

     ENTREE                             5.92     ENTREE                   641.641.710            LARSON, TODD R          060 00031 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                  115.78     OFFICE SUPPLIES          203.203.232            MCHENRY, CHASI          060 00218 

     SUMMER READING                    25.00     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            MOORE, JOYCE            060 00403 

     SUMMER PROGRAMS                   78.34     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            ORR, BRITTANY           060 00035 

     RECREATION SUPPLIES               21.44     RECREATION SUPPLIES      202.202.242            ORR, BRITTANY           060 00036 

     FRUIT FOR FRIDAY                  29.45     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            ORR, BRITTANY           060 00037 

     SUPPLIES                           5.74     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 202.202.223            ORR, BRITTANY           060 00041 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                    1.84     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00479 

     DVD                               17.96     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            WIBBELS, KATHL          061 00039 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   28.18     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            WIBBELS, KATHL          061 00040 

                                      548.12    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

WENDYS #403 

     WP CONFERENCE EXPENSE              7.19     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.106.265            MINGO, DAVID W          060 00155 

 

WESTERN OFFICE PRODUCT 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   39.99     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.106.232            BENDA, MICHAEL          060 00166 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                    5.90     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.111.232            BRASEL, LISA M          060 00356 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   66.10     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.111.232            BRASEL, LISA M          060 00360 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                    2.97     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.111.232            BRASEL, LISA M          060 00362
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VENDOR NAME 

     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

WESTERN OFFICE PRODUCT 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   79.82     OFFICE SUPPLIES          641.641.232            DOBY, KEVIN C           060 00337 

     CALCULATOR TAPE                   64.90     OFFICE SUPPLIES          641.641.232            LARSON, TODD R          060 00027 

     ENVELOPES                         12.99     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.123.232            ROBB, MARY L            060 00168 

     INK CARTRIDGES                    86.97     OFFICE SUPPLIES          631.631.232            ROBB, MARY L            060 00169 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   61.53     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00482 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   10.50     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00483 

                                      431.67    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

WHOLESALE SUPPLY COMPA 

     CONCESSIONS - GATORADE            99.60     MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 203.203.728            ORR, BRITTANY           060 00034 

 

WM SUPERCENTER #1483 

     PHONES                           119.90     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.106.232            BENDA, MICHAEL          060 00164 

     DVD                               34.88     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            BRUNKEN, JOYCE          061 00001 

     SUMMER READING                    63.00     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            BRUNKEN, JOYCE          061 00002 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   15.38     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            BRUNKEN, JOYCE          061 00003 

     PROGRAM SUPPLIES                   6.94     PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242            BRUNKEN, JOYCE          061 00004 

     EQUIPMENT-LCD SCREEN           1,402.00     EQUIPMENT                101.105.350            JOHNSON, DUANE          060 00143 

     SOAP                               7.59     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      641.641.236            LARSON, TODD R          060 00026 

     USB DRIVE                          9.97     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.111.232            O FARRELL, SAR          060 00355 

     FRUIT AND SUMMER PROGRAM          41.01     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            ORR, BRITTANY           060 00033 

     DVDS                              42.99     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00450 

     DVDS                              29.58     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            WIBBELS, KATHL          060 00457 

                                    1,773.24    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

WW GRAINGER 

     VFD DISPLAY                      181.25CR   REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            HANSON, TANNER          060 00390 

     GLUE                              28.58     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            HINES, GORDON           060 00313 

     GLUE                              44.92     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            HINES, GORDON           060 00314 

     PIPE                             232.06     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            HINES, GORDON           060 00315 

     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               29.79     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236            REIFENRATH, LO          060 00009 

     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               59.58     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236            REIFENRATH, LO          060 00010 

     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               29.79     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236            REIFENRATH, LO          060 00011 

     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               53.79     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236            REIFENRATH, LO          060 00012 

     EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              5.22     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.142.221            REIFENRATH, LO          060 00013 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES                  134.40     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            REIFENRATH, LO          061 00005 

     BUILDING MAINTENANCE               9.56     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            REIFENRATH, LO          061 00006 

                                      446.44    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

YANKTON WINNELSON CO 

     SUPPLIES                          56.54     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            GARVEY, TIMOTH          060 00412 

     PLUMBING SUPPLIES                  5.74     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            MILES, CONNIE           060 00273 

     SHOP SUPPLIES                    107.10     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            SNOOK, JAMES D          060 00075 

                                      169.38    *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

ZIMCO SUPPLY CO 

     CHEMICALS                      2,901.60     CHEMICALS & GASES        641.641.240            WAMPOL, ROCKIE          060 00042
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3 WIRE GROUP INC 

     AUTOCLAVE REPAIR                 106.97     MEDICAL,SAFETY, & LAB. S 611.611.243            HANSON, TANNER          060 00392
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   REPORT TOTALS:                 120,674.23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000530
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FUND RECAP: 

 

FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

101   GENERAL FUND                                                35,602.17 

201   PARKS AND RECREATION                                         8,207.70 

202   PARK IMPROVEMENT                                             5,363.60 

203   SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER                                       3,780.89 

204   MARNE CREEK                                                    745.64 

601   WATER OPERATION                                             22,121.24 

611   WASTE WATER OPERATION                                        5,293.60 

621   CEMETERY OPERATION                                             239.29 

631   SOLID WASTE                                                     86.97 

637   JOINT POWER                                                    581.71 

641   GOLF COURSE                                                 30,850.68 

701   LIBRARY TRUST                                                3,794.85 

801   CENTRAL GARAGE                                               4,005.89 

 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                  120,674.23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BANK RECAP: 

 

BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

1DAK  FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP                               120,674.23 

 

TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                  120,674.23 

 

 

                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 

 

                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 



CHAMBER OF THE BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS 
YANKTON, SOUTH DAKOTA 

AUGUST 24, 2015 
 

Regular meeting of the Board of City Commissioners of the City of Yankton was called to order by 
Mayor Carda. 
Roll Call:  Present:  Commissioners Ferdig, Gross, Hoffner, Johnson, Knoff, Sommer, and 
Woerner.  City Attorney Den Herder and City Manager Nelson were also present.  Absent:  None. 
Quorum present. 
 
Action 15-267 
Moved by Commissioner Gross, seconded by Commissioner Woerner, to approve the Minutes of 
the regular meeting of August 10, 2015. 
Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
 
Mayor Carda read a proclamation declaring September 17 to 20, 2015, as American Cribbage 
Congress Week in Yankton. 
 
City Manager Nelson submitted a written report giving an update on community projects and items 
of interest. 
 
Frank Kloucek was present to speak in support of a Yankton truck bypass and presented a petition 
signed by approximately 800 people in support of a bypass.  Comments both for and against were 
registered by citizens in attendance.  Rod Gall from the Yankton Office of the South Dakota 
Department of Transportation was present to answer questions.   
 
Action 15-268 
This was the time and place for the public hearing for the administrative process to apply for a 
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) for the Yankton Regional Technical Education 
Center to purchase Computerized Numerical Controlled (CNC) robotics training equipment to 
complement a revitalized CNC curriculum as part of the Governor’s Workforce Initiative.  Eric 
Ambrosen, District III, was present to open the public hearing at 7:43 p.m.  John Svatos, RTEC 
Director, was also present to explain the request and answer questions.   
 
Moved by Commissioner Johnson, seconded by Commissioner Hoffner, to adopt Resolution 15-48.  
(Memorandum 15-206) 
 

RESOLUTION 15-48 
DESIGNATING CDBG PROJECT CERTIFYING OFFICER 

AND 
ENVIRONMENTAL CERTIFYING OFFICER 

CNC-Robotics Training Equipment project 
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WHEREAS, The City of Yankton  is a applying to the Community Development Block Grant from 
the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development as administered by the State of South 
Dakota, and; 
 
WHEREAS, The City of Yankton is required to designate a certifying officer for the purpose of 
signing required documents pertaining to these grants, and; 
 
WHEREAS, The City of Yankton is required to designate an environmental certifying officer for 
the purpose of signing required environmental documents pertaining to these grants, and; 
 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Manager of The City of Yankton be 
hereby designated as the City’s certifying officer for the purpose of signing correspondence, pay 
requests, and other required documents. 
 
AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager of The City of Yankton be hereby 
designated as the City’s environmental certifying officer for all environmental review procedures 
associated with these CDBG projects. 
 
Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
 
Moved by Commissioner Knoff, seconded by Commissioner Johnson, to adopt Resolution 15-49. 
 

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION 15-49 
 

WHEREAS, The City of Yankton of has identified the need to provide CNC training to its 
workforce, and 
 
WHEREAS, The City of Yankton proposes to assist the Regional Technical Education Center 
(RTEC) in the purchase of CNC-Robotics equipment by submitting a Community Development 
Block Grant (CDBG) application; and 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Yankton is eligible for federal assistance for the proposed project; and 
 
WHEREAS, with the submission of the CDBG application The City of Yankton assures and 
certifies that all CDBG program requirements will be fulfilled; and 
 
WHEREAS, The City of Yankton has published the required publications for the CDBG 
application. 
 
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Yankton of duly authorizes the submission of 
the CDBG application requesting approximately $157,500 for the CNC-Robotics Training 
Equipment project. 
 
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor be authorized to execute the CDBG 
application for The City of Yankton. 
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Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
 
Action 15-269 
This was the time and place for the public hearing on the transfer of ownership and location of a 
Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage License for July 1, 2015, to June 30, 2016, from Hanten, Inc., 
(Ben Hanten, President) dba Ben’s Brewing Company, 222 West 3rd Street, to Annisproperties, 
Inc., (Kevin Annis, President) dba Patriot Express 02, 100 East 4th Street, Suite A, Yankton, South 
Dakota.  (Memorandum 15-211)  No one was present to speak for or against approval of the license 
application.  Moved by Commissioner Gross, seconded by Commissioner Woerner, to approve the 
license. 
Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
 
Action 15-270 
This was the time and place for the public hearing on the New Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage 
License for July 1, 2015, to June 30, 2016, from Hanten, Inc., (Ben Hanten, President) dba Ben’s 
Brewing Company, 222 West 3rd Street, Yankton, South Dakota.  (Memorandum 15-212)  No one 
was present to speak for or against approval of the license application.  Moved by Commissioner 
Sommer, seconded by Commissioner Johnson, to approve the license. 
Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
 
Action 15-271 
This was the time and place for the public hearing on the request for a Special Malt Beverage (on-
sale) Retailers License and a Special (on-sale) Wine Retailers License for one day, October 23, 
2015, from Avera Sacred Heart Health Services (Taylor Tramp, Foundation Assistant), such event 
to be held at Pavilion Center, 1st, 2nd and 3rd Floors, and 1st and 2nd Floor of Surgical Center on 
Avera Campus, Yankton, South Dakota.  (Memorandum 15-213)  No one was present to speak for 
or against approval of the license application.  Moved by Commissioner Gross, seconded by 
Commissioner Sommer, approve the license. 
Roll Call:  Members present voting “Aye:” Commissioners Ferdig, Gross, Hoffner, Knoff, 
Sommer, Woerner, and Mayor Carda; voting “Nay:” None; Abstaining:  Commissioner Johnson. 
Motion adopted. 
 
Action 15-272 
This was the time and place for the public hearing on the request for a Special Malt Beverage (on-
sale) Retailers License for one day, September 19, 2015, from Historic Downtown Yankton, Inc., 
(Kathy Church Secretary/Treasurer) for a street dance between 2nd and 3rd Street on Douglas 
Avenue, Yankton, South Dakota.  (Memorandum 15-214)  No one was present to speak for or 
against approval of the license application.  Moved by Commissioner Woerner, seconded by 
Commissioner Gross, to approve the license. 
Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
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Action 15-273 
Commissioner Woerner introduced and Mayor Carda read the title of Ordinance No. 981, AN 
ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR DEFRAYING THE NECESSARY EXPENSES 
AND LIABILITIES OF THE CITY OF YANKTON, SOUTH DAKOTA, FOR THE FISCAL 
YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2016, AND PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY OF THE 
ANNUAL TAX FOR ALL FUNDS CREATED BY THE ORDINANCE WITHIN SAID CITY and 
set the date for the second reading and public hearing as September 14, 2015. 
 
Action 15-274 
Moved by Commissioner Knoff, seconded by Commissioner Woerner, to adopt Resolution 15-44.  
(Memorandum 15-209) 
 

RESOLUTION 15-44 
 

 WHEREAS, SDCL 6-13-1 requires a municipality owning personal property which is 
no longer necessary, useful or suitable for municipal purposes shall, by resolution, declare it surplus 
and may, by resolution, order the sale, trade, destruction or other disposal of said personal property. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following personal property be 
declared no longer necessary, useful or suitable for municipal purposes and authorize the surplused 
property to be used as trade in to reduce the cost of the new shotguns in accordance with SDCL 6-
13-1 and  SDCL 6-5-2, et sequential: 
 

SURPLUS PROPERTY TO BE TRANSFERRED: 
 

Make Model Serial Number Disposition   
Remington  870   B948283M Destroy  
Remington  870   B952690M Trade  
Remington  870 B952702M Trade  
Remington  870   V781185V Trade  
Remington  870   B952676M Trade  
Remington  870   V828284V Trade  
Remington  870   V841665V Trade  